Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tac
Industrial Sewing Machine

40006891

No.1368-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 e refar to "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
: Each numeral indicates tha number of parls required.
«"0,1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly parnt.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

Ny 1) Z N THIFBICEL T
1" & HoRSHE
LIl < | S MEOA—-Y 7y 7 LB L TSEEES AR EBHLE T,
ZEASR" FEHEBUAL £BRLT(EEW,
b 1 1 R A—YTFO" 2" OHBEBBL TSN,
2. MEHo¥TR, BEERL, 01, 25508k, RE (BIA—-b) 2RLET.
3. HERD () ) ASESEERALTVIFBRTHI L 2RBBLET,
4 AFAPR—YD — = = = — Bz, SR THI e BELET,



CONTENTS

B ®
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... 00ttt eeriaiaaniaareanaaans 1
THER - SMERAMR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ..uuttitiniiiniereeeeariaraeeiaaranarenans 3
L - SHREGR
3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS ... ...\ 0tettteteaaaiiaieeaaaeeannranreernnns 5
A LG - 71 R
4, SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...\ .iiiiititiiieitiiiiiineeiaeeeeeiiaienenes 7
TFHARIR
5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... \ioiiiitiiittteeeettiertranrarnanerenenannenennes 9
ABTHR ’
6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...0vittiitiaiiiaiiiinnnnnnniinnnnes 11
YU R
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ........ e e 13
%Y B4R
8. TCCLAMP COMPONENTS ...ttt eiitttretianietre s raens e ra e vaenneeanannns 15
HAE AR
9. SENSOR COMPONENTS .. .00ttt it ittt i ae ettt et re et et e aaeeenenaans 17
Y —EE
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. .. ..\ttt et iitina e e eattaaa e e e e aneeeainaeaeaenes 18
FOLTHEMEG
11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (T —K44) ......0ttitrtrreiititieaiiiiainneeeieearanans 19
B IR (JT -~ Kd4)
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ...\ uitteiit ittt ereetenreanaonenanannnenrnarnenns 21
Xy 7 ARG
13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ..iiiiiiiiittietterrieeerreaasereanaceeariinnns 23
BES S VBIGR
T4 WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt ettt e ettt e et e e e e raraa e e e e eeennans 26
EHERMX
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...\ttt oot eiiiie et e terenaaeaaaanaaanes 27
R &BE
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLK—~1801AS (1) .. .\t vtv e et eii e e s et eeatearenenrenneeneen, 29
LK-1901ASE RS, (1)
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1901A8 (2) ...\ vttt eiat e e vear e ieeetteeeeeeeneaanenns 31
LK-1S0IASH R, (2)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1902AS,LK-1902AH (1) .........00veiniioninarnnnnnnnnnnnns 33

LK~1902AS8 LK~ 1902AHE A (1)




19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1902A5,LK ~1902AH (2)

(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/IT=KA3) ...ttt iiiiraaaaeraieeeeenennn 35
LK-1902A8,LK-1902AHE MMM (2) BI=MHEZ - IT-K43)

20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903AS~301L,LK~1903A8-302 (1) .......vvvvrrerrrnriaaennns. 37
LK~1903A8~301,LK~1903AS - 3028 HiiF& (1)

21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1903A8~301,LK~1903A8-302 (2) ......ocvvvieriiiaaneennnn, 39
LK—1903AS~301,LK~1903AS 3028 S (2)

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~1900A SUBCLASSES ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiininineniannnns. 41
LK-1900A% 72 5 A {8 &M%

23. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) + 1\t titteette it ettt it e et e e et e e e iie et eaeeeeeenns 43
ATV avEE (1)

24, OPTTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK-1902A,LK~1903A) ........... O 45
A7V avBE (2) (LK-1802A,LK-1903A) ‘

25. LK—1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON) . ...« e e eevveveeoeeeeeirennns 47
LK-1903A : A7 a vilg Uy v 7 HEZVE)

26.LIST FORINFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ottt ittt ettt ettt aeaaeaeans 49
EEHERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ettt e et eee ettt ee e eeraiiaaeaeaaan, 51

#al



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF. X0 NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ ______ PESCRIPTION _________. S-S TN, Gy, .
1 400-06475 HOTOR COVER - - 1
2z S¥-5040855-5N SCREW ISR IS 4
3 400-06478 UPSIDE COVER FEEVEYY TN 1
4 SK-4061255-8p SCREW M6 L=12 Fa 3y N6 L=12 6
5 4060-10404 PROTECT 1ON_PLATE b7 #3300 - 1
[ SE-Z050R55-3F SCRER FA R U6 L= 3
7 400-06487 BED COVER LEFT INEASS TARNZ N | i
8 400-06488 BED COVER RIGHT A b AT -3F 1
g SK-6040650-TP SCHEW M4 L=6 L33y ¥4 L=6 5

1] 400-06481 FACE COVER Av{s ;
T 729-02506 FACE PLATE EZE IR ] T
i2 SM-4041055-8P SCREW A3 M4 L=i0 2
i3 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER FIuanIN hA - i
14 SK-5040855-8N SCRER NAYE Y 4
15 138- 16855 CYLINDER ARN CAP RN -(23) i
11 T35-08700 HGOK COVER PRESSER SFRING PIN TR~ AR I Y )
11 135-0880% HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRENG A Adnt - A2 A ;
18 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B RN - AIN 2 B 1
9 SM-5040855-8N SCREW VM 3 1
20 SK-6041160-TP SCREW M4 L=11 ¥33¥ M4 k=11 3
71 BITO7T-T5E-000 AYRGE ST0W FE - Iy b1
22 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=5 MRy M6 L=6 4
23 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASH, AR MFINF(23) 1
24 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK. SETISE 2 M 1)) (1)
25 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSIDN DISK {hf3-745 (2}
75 DTT33-555-100 CORNECTTRG ROD SPRIRG b21%737 )]
27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION RUT 24 1 {1 Fany I (n
28 N$-6110510-5P NUT 11/64-40 EYEF3TE 11/64-40 (1
29 138-16608 BALAXCE COVER FUE VAN - 1
30 $M-4030865-5N SCREW ¥3 L=8.0 FA 3 M3 L=8 2
k] | q00-10414 TRREAN GUTIE_RD. ¥ T+ I
32 8H-4061255-8P SCREW M6 L=12 Ay MG L=i2 1
33 B1I11-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {}7vH 1% 1
24 SH-4061265-5P SCREW M6 L=12 FA 3y M6 L=12 1
35 400-10571 I._SHAPED_THREAD GUIDE A L #1b 7o 1
I H-B0TU000-3X FOT ¥4 AFA7IIT N4 |
37 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-METYHA 1
38 SK-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 £33y ¥4 1=6 1
39 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fye v {MFvH B 1
40 SM-G6040860-TP SCREW M4 L-=8 E53y M4 1=8 1
e BTTZ8-2T0-000 FRANE THREAD GUITE (B) 7-X {} 77748 T
42 SK-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 1=8 £33y M4 L=8 1
43 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) LI Fad{y-4{25) 1
44 SM-4030601-5K SCREW M3 X 6 Fa" 33%" M3X0.5 L=6 1
45 ¥ CH~3012000-61 SAFETY LABEL_S M7 Fald Fyb v ¥-4 (32 1
46 105-02300 THREAD CUTIER FI3YEPAEE 1
47 100-04109 GROUND MARK b S B 1
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG bRy 2
49 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 2
50 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay 6
1| TR-TZ50406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1=4 PRV D=12.5 154 1
52 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
53 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG PREY 1
54 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG bty D=15.5 L=0 2
55 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG P ALY 3
55 TEE-HE000 EOBBIN WINDER URIT ISR PLELE I
57 RC-0560711-KP RETAINEKG RING CH* b4y (n
58 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 4447 4 (n
59 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER AT TR AN —§- (n
i 262-61602 BOBBIK SPRING ¥ vbin 3 (1)
[ ¥B2-61701 BT SPRING {IRFFa0EI{REF IR % (1}
62 262-60109 BTW BASE {pexhysa £ m
63 262-60208 BTH CAM PLATE FINEELIIRL (n
64 262-60901 BTH SHAFT {I93 7 (N
65 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT {F93bN -2 (1)
i3 T62-61 107 BT LEVER TR0 - [§)]
67 SH-5040555-54 SCREW Y 3 (1)
68 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4,5X10%0.8 L34 ¥ 2 4.5X10%0.8 6]
69 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFY {he¥fanb {2y 2 (1
70 262-61305 BTW BEARIRG M3 In T (2)
| I6Z-50406 TTW SHAFT BASE IISEYG (4]
72 262-61206 BTW SPACER A (n
73 262-50505 BTW CA¥ LEVER 139504 (1)
74 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRy (n
75 262-606604 BIR WHEEL 13980 A% (1)
78 S¥-5040802-7F SCREW H4X8 VAFY HAKD. T L=8 [¢3]
77 262-60703 BTH TORSTON SPRING 1M%9F A 2 (D
78 262-61503 BTH WHEEL RUBRER FISEasEZal b {1
79 400-11928 CRAKK RGD UNDER COVER PEVITE ST J TAR 1
80 SE-5040855-3N SCREW N AYR R 3
i 725-01405 REEDLE TAR UPPER BUSH CAP ME I ARRTT I
82 * CH-10061060-01 OIL ENJECTION PROHIBITION LABE F7 7 Fa0zad vy N A 1



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L3 - gHHERER




REF,NO  KOTE _ _ PART NO. _ _ _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _ ________| LSS SR B Qty .
i 400-10572 MAIN SHAFT yry 1
2 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASK, BYF PN FIVE T 9Tt 2
3 400-10416 BEARENG_BUSH A YOI I TYSST T 9Ya (2)
4 SH-8060812-TP SCRER M6 L=8 AR MG L=8 (4)
5 SB- 1200018-00 BEARING gy Yy i 1
[ SE-TZ00018-00 BEARING SIS T
7 SE-1200017-00 BEARING It ¥ vy 1
8 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH B_ASM. YIDAREN" FYVE T 9 Y aP3 1
9 400-10419 BEARING_BUSH_ B PYUAZIA TUYY 7 ¥a (1)

10 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M L=8 PARY MG L=8 (2)
TT £00-31136 CRARX_ROB_ALY,_ASE, LR ARz AN ELES I
i2 400-1042F CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE ¥3yinyh” 724 (n
13 SM-1030601 -$P SCREW M3 L=6 £33¥ U3 L=G {3)
14 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 }AEY D=6,7 L=6 (2}
15 101-08009 011 SEAL ¥ YIAIIpR 3 h RLAY-R {2)
5 40-06561 [ AXTT3 N
17 400-26818 WASHER A7y v (1)
18 $K-8480652-1TPF SCREW bARY M6X0,75 L=6 ()
19 RE-0806000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (8MM) N 4147 8 ($))]
20 SH-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.6 Y713y M6 L=4.5 {1)
71 300-00529 i L. TYiFvE V3T g T
22 400-06530 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASH. FYLt w3 43}
23 $B-1080022-00 BEARING oy ¥ r9d 2)
24 $B-1040016-00 BEARING 3By 33 ey n
25 400-06531 THREAD TAXE P LEVER FvE Y (1)
75 FTO08-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYEHRIF 7 991 [43]
27 400-06534 NEEDLY BAR CRANK ROD ASH, MR PITIEL 43 (1}
28 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD METAL NI IRy 7 y¥a (1)
29 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD P 32FVIRN (1D
30 SB-1086023-00 BEARING a9 10y (1)
k3| BIO03-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2 ES M
32 400-06532 THREAD TAXE UP CRANK Fuet sy (1
33 400-06537 NEEBLE ROD CRANE ryE By n
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT ENN VRS § 34 2
35 BF  SB-3070002-0A BEARING JaH I Iy 2
k] O SB-307000%-0B FEARTNG JF IR b1
37 01 S$B-3670002-0C BEARING aay 8 a0k 2
38 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING gy By ok 2
39 400-10434 THRUST _COLLAR_ASH. FYE W IFIC Y AIAMTIR i
40 400-10435 THRUST COLLAR FYE IR YAFAR AT~ (1)
1 I00- 10436 THRUST_CBLLAR SCREW FrE VTV YATAMRT- P AR [£3]
42 400-10533 BTW_DRIVIKG WHEEL ASH. R1AS IS A AT i
43 400-10534 BTW_DRIVING WHEEL FIE T4 ST (n
44 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASH. {RvE2h 97" 4923 (2)
45 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT bEIE P i
5 400-06517 COUNTER_WETGHT SCREW & ST A I
47 SK-6081252-TP BOLT ¥8 L=12 Uyhs7Id Ah M8 L=12 1
48 SM-8480652-TP SCREW ¥6X0.75 L=6 }A2Y M6X0.75 E=6 I
49 SK-6061200-SP SCREW EFiy M6 L=12 1
50 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8,2%0.6 L7 4 3 8.2X11,6X0.6 1
51 q00- _TAKE TP CRANE_SIAFT T i T
52 400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASH. nSye-43 1
53 400-10439 CRARK_BALANCER FTX_PLATE A FuE-bA{4 {1}
54 400-10440 CRARK_BALANCER_FIX PLATE_SCREW NSy E-pARy (2}
55 * 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC#-¥" -2 {1
56 SL-GO5Z587-TN EOLT L TR 4
57 236-04309 COUPLENG Fe7 Ve 1
58 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A2 M6 L=8 4
58 BI212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT -Y 1
60 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFENIIIA A 1
3 FE5-00300 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FEb 79T Y I
62 PS-0400142-KK SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 Yy AKH 1
63 A1230-500-00A SET-SCREW AR EP ARMARY i
54 GAF-01007000 SPRIKG HYIF{N 1 1
§5 400-06515 GEAR A FEMP -P-¥ YA 1
il SK-8040310-5% SUREW ¥4 =3 R z
67 400-06516 GEAR B Feh7 -U-¥" ¥B 1
68 S¥-8040310-88 SCREW M4 L=3 pARY 2
69 400-10573 KEEDLE BAR A Y 1
70 B1411-5562-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ME -2 R 1
71 35-6000670-1F SCREW 0764-40 L=5 53y 9/64-40 L=% I
72 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MY % Tyi{a0 1
73 400-10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL nIF DFxARh 1
74 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL M 955N 1
75 02 400-10574 THREAD_GUILE ME STV i
75 03 DI405-L7A-HOU WEEDLE BAR THREAD GUTBE RUE =V AHHYER) 1
T 04  MPP-5OOB1100 REEULE DPX5 #11 Y DPXE #11 1
78 05  UDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AJ DPX5 #E4 1
7% 03  UBP-170821G0 REEDLE DPX}7 #21 n DPX17 #21 1
50 ¥ SH-7030550-TP SCREW M3 L=4.5 TAETIEY KD L=d, 6 i
3 IN-3EBO0E2-TF SCREW ¥GX0.75 T=6 FA%F WGK0.75 L6 K}
82 5¥-80608i2-TP SCRER ¥6 L-=8 bARY" M6 L=8 2z
83 400-28015 AC SERVO ¥0TOR ACH-4" T-4 1
84 S¥-6061250-TP SCRER M6 L=12 E73Y M6 L=12 2
KOTE (3£ 5) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RS

02. .. .EXCEPT LX-1900AH, AW
03....FOR LX-1900AH, AW
04, ,, FOR LK-1900AF, AN
05... .FOR LK~1900AS

EX-1900AH, AW % fk <
LK~ 1900AH, AW
LK-1900AF , AMH
LK-1900ASHH



3.PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS
ALY - 71 —Hk%




REF X0 _ NOYE  PARENO. _ _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. | SN T S Qty_ .
1 400-29903 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR AYITY -4 1
2 SM-4051655-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 A" 23" M6 L=15 4
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING amh Y s 1
4 SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X06.7 L=8 nyRryE b 1
5 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AI79hAIR A 1
3 400-40258 CAN ROLLER SHAFT phany 7 i
i NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 USHPFI H4X0,7 132 2
8 400-06661 LIFTER LINK A ASH, A7y YvrASS 1
9 400-08716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT FHITF Yviy s 1

10 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bPAZY" M6 L=8 1
Il 400-23831 SPRING _RACK 37 1
12 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 1
13 1356-15606 SPRING PAEVIE SO T N I
4 400-06666 SENSOR SLIT ASM, API7h bvi-20pha3 |
15 SH-8050402-TP  SCREW bARY 2
16 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE AFITF RVE-pI 14 1
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HYAETHE Ah 1
18 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR 7AhEVE 1
19 SL-4031291-8C  SCREW M3X12 FA° 23y BAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
20 400-06665 LIFTER LINK B AFITY LYrINyy i
21 SD-0B00327-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 2 vxy D=8 H=3.2 I
22 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyhaFYh M5X0.8 132 1
23 SD-0700406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4 ¥ vy D=7 H=4 1
24 400-06671 CONNECTING ARM VAR AIVE 0 T 1
25 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nypyyHE Ab 1
26 265-00405 CONNECTING SHAFT A¥I7HT LYy s 1
27 400-08693 LOWERING ARM 298y 05 1
28 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 WHITHE Ab 1
29 SP-0790606-TF  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 2 vy D=7.94 I=6 1
30 KM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 nyhstsh M6 1
31 400-06672 LOWERING FOOT AR 7Y I
32 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK Lyl gy i
33 SD-1000406-TP  HINGE SCREW B=10 H=4 ¥ yx¥y D=10 H=4 2
34 400-06674 WIPER CONNECTING LINK YAN ~LYiihy 1
35 SD-0600206-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2 2 VY Dsb H=2 1
36 135-09708 SPRING i - LY SInT % 1
37 400-10451 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM TR =LY i ahFt 43 1
38 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Cir &by 4.7 2
39 400-10455 WIPER CONNECTING LINK SHAFT AN =bYEIY sy i 1

40 400-10457 WIPER STOPPER P{A —Ahun - 1

41 400-10458 WIPER_CONNECTING PLATE J{n* -y EI{% 1

42 400-17202 WIPER C ASH, 7N -3 1

43 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 wIhrII M6 1

44 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4bAY 4.7 1

45 SD-0640216-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=2,1 4 vy D=6.35 H=2.1 1

46 400-06678 WIPER BASE PLATE g{n -8 {14 1

47 SH~4040855-SP  SCREW ARy 1

48 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER [%5a i 1

49 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (%% a0 M | 1

1

WP-0480856-SP

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8

LI¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8



4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TR




REF. N0 _NOTE _ _ _PART RO, ~ _  ____ DESCRIPTION _________. LI ST, S S aty
1 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 570 A P97 1
2 400-12137 OIL_PIPE_HOLDER ¥a9an {7 4 1
3 5¥-6040602-TP SCRER ¥4 L=6 nyEsTHE A H4X0.7 L=6 1
4 400-13721 TUBE_CLAMP Fafan {77 ¥ 1
5 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L-8 ¥ 39% I 230 M4 L=8 1
[ 300- 10464 TARUST_COLLAR_ASH, ATV TT FATAAT-TS T
7 400- 10467 THRUST_COLLAR 79I 2AFARAT- {1
8 400- 10469 THRUST COLLAR_SCREW AR79a% 2R3 ET- MR (2)
9 $B-1100024-00 BEARIKG ML LT 3

10 400-16077 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM, AL LA i
11 400-06563 TAFT FEVRENAE ¥
12 SH-8060612-TP SCRER ¥6 L=6 PARY M6 L=6 2
i3 400-10575 LOWER SHAFT 7Y ) 1
14 EA-9500RG1-00 CABLE BAND s v 2
15 400-06578 OIL RICK PRESSER Htkavayd ¥ 1
- B ¥ L0 1
17 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA3Y MG L=8 2
18 400-08573 SHUTTLE ASK, FE TR H i
19 400-06574 SHUTTLE ity v (5
20 B1§26-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A Ay t§aparirohbA (2)
f “210- SHOTTLE OTLFELT,E FETMREEVEY SR (€3]
22 B1822-215-P00 INKER HOOK PRESSER SPRING I 3REIN 2 (2)
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF 4bAY 3 (2)
24 265-01458 IXNER-HOOK -PRESSER ASM, Ihh RASXTIINIT (2)
25 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH 01L FELT PRESSER AR WY TeAbeE (1)
b1 SU-50Z0460-1F SN VI E=3.5 71y W2 L=3.5 [§3]
27 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Ay IdvIay Ik (0
28 4006-06577 SKUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE %Y Y¥ahafd (1)
29 SH-4030455-5P SCREW A 33 M3 L=4 (2)
30 £Q-2600000-00 DIL WICK 23y (2.6)
3T TQ-Z000000-00 OIL WITK K33 1.3}
32 236-30007 TURE Fa-7 (1)
33 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' (0.8)
34 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AT NIy (2)
35 40010471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT A v a0ty S 1
k() SE-G040GR0-1F SCREW ¥4 L=C 737 B4 I=8 T
37 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RING by BN P A 4 2
s 400-06576 SHUTTLE 01L SEAL HHAY-4 2
39 01  SB-3080010-0A BEARING 3By 9 I 2
40 01  S$B-3080016-08 BEARING a0oh 3y Aok 2
47 DT 3B-308G016-0C BEARTRG 5 AL T
42 61  5B-3080010-0D BEARING b iy M A 2
43 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AR dIn 1
44 SK-5020460-TP SCREN ¥2 L=3,5 k739 M2 1=3.5 2
45 02  141-03253 INNER HOOX PRESSER ASH,, A Thh vRRIATIT 0 1
LL 037 141-03352 TRRER HOOK PRESSER ASE,, B T ASIBRIT ¥ 1
47 06 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C b wASICHIT B 1
48 B8 400-11512 DRIVER_ASM, - b IR 23 1
49 07 400-14863 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM, b A 53 . 1
50 §5-6121212-T¢ SCREW 3/16-28 1.-12.0 usRITIE A 3/16-28 L=12 {1
51 B8 400-11511 SHUTTLE_DRIVER FIA - [§3]
52 0T  400-10879 SHUTTLE DRIVER B3N - (1)
53 48  B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM, (RACING PREVE CREE-R 23 (P95 -Y) 1
54 68 138-12102 BOBRIN Py 1
55 400-10473 LOWER _SHAFT GEAR COVER_ASM. YRR THN 03 1
i3 A00-TH474 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR_CUVER 3T IX TN - 4]
57 400-10475 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR_FELT YRV AY TIxkb {n
58 WP-0450801-5P WASHER LI A 3 2
59 SK-5040855-88 SCREW ISRV 2
60 $1.-4040891-5C SCREW M4 1=8 b 3% FA 23 M4 L8 1
[} H-0015000-08 CABLE TLIP -7 k7857 z
62 SL~4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 IR PAT a3V M4 L=8 2
63 $H-6040650-TP SCREX M4 L=6 t33y M4 L=6 1
64 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH $alan 47 7 #¥a 2
§5 400-06836 011, TANK ASK, ARy i
i 05 400-06530 SATTTEE 52 1Ak T
67 04 400-06581 -SHUTTLE (k) Fab 3(7rny3Y) 1
68 67  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H} b A 7hnyaY) 1
69 67  B1828-210-BAA BOBBIN CASE ASH, VA 1
70 07  BI806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
T I00-T0470 SHOTTLE_ASH _SCHEW EERZEI TV T
72 * S¥-8061050-TP SCRER MARY M6 L=10 1
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRES
02....FOR LX-1900AF,A¥ LK- 1900AF, AN
83....FOR LK-1300AS LX- 1900ASH
04....FOR LK-1500AH LX- 1900AHH

05.., .EXCEPT LK-1900AH, AW
06....FCR LK-1900AH, AW
07....F0R LK-1900AW
08....EXCEPT LX-19004W

LX-1900AH, AR % 5 <
LX-1900AR, AR

LX- 1900AW 3
LK-1S00AR £ & <



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R AR

9
9
8

L
F



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION _________1 LI S S, SR Quy |
1 400-06628 AT SOLENOID ATYV 4} 1
2 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DIHFTIE bk M4AX0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 E 2bAv 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYL B Eh 307 X i
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATYV MV Y 1
6 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATIV N 2hyn =h5- 1
7 SH-8030412-TP  SCREW AR M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT PLATE ATV N M 9r{4 !
9 SK-6040802-TN  SCREW oYhITIE A M4K0.7 L=8 2

10 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 bI¥ H % 4,3%X9%X0.8 2
Il 400-10482 AT DRIVE LINK(F) ASH INGSEIRZA RS I
12 400-10492 AT DRIVE LINK(R) ASM ATIM 99y 29yRs3 1
13 400-10495 AT_PIVOT BASE(R) ATIN 90V I93nysva 4 1
14 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 WYHSTHET b H4X0.7 1=6 2
15 400-10486 AT PIVOT BASE(F) ATZR WIVINIIFVA 4 1
16 SH-6041050-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 337 H4 L=10 2
17 400-10487 AT PIVOT SCREW ATIN 9935y 2
18 NM-6040003-8C  NUT M4 a¥hrivh M4 2
19 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER v5% 4 3 4X6X0.5 3
20 400-10490 AT PIVOT BEARING ATHN WIYIIFYA 7OV 2
21 400-10497 AT JOINT INV ISV EESS 2
22 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER t39 7 3 4X6X0,5 2
23 400-10498 AT_JOINT BEARING ATHR 0% F4° 70VH 2
24 NM-8030003-SC  NUT M3 myEsFyh M3 2
25 4060-10500 AT_CONNECTION BAR ATVYHIE ¥ 1
26 400-06622 AT SNAD PIN INCE LA p3
27 400-10503 THREAD TENSION 1 _ASM 4 {4F{bFarYI3 1
28 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT {hFadyy g n
24 229-28808 NUT 1hF39739h (n
30 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFanye 5 (2)
3 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION_SPRING 2 14 Mavin 3 (D
32 400-10508 THREAD TENSION 2 ASM 2 4o anyr3 1
33 400-10510 THREAD TENSION POST BASE {hFaryi 4 (1)
34 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER CAP LhFa VT (1)
35 400-10512 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR LRIRAL YFITEI BT~ (1)
36 400-10513 DISX_STOPPER SP {RFavy$sEd In° % &)
37 400-10514 DISX_STOPPER {hFanyIIFILIR (1)
38 400-10515 ASSY THREAD TENSION _POST {Madyi 973 (1)
39 400-10478 AT SOL COLLAR SCREW ATV 24N Zbens <h5-bA%Y (1)
40 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 4RI 2 (1)
41 400-10521 HOLD CAP_SCREW {MFaT%ey 7 M ARY (3)
42 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT TRanAL YFavkyps-pAryd (1)
43 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING {RFIPTAIyA ~CYYP* (1)
44 400-10509 THREAD TENSION SHAFT {barie v (1)
45 400-13967 AT-FELT ATE Y9Y7:hh 1
16 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA 235" AR M4XD.7 L=6 1

47 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 PAFY M6 L=16 1

-10 -



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AU BR

-1l -



REF.XO _NOTE __ PART RO, ___ DESCRIPTION _ ____ __ .1 LS S S Gty .
1 400-06711 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {MRIAFaTs hA 1
2 SH-8050592-TP  SCREW FA3¥ M5 L=5 74" 3%% 2
3 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER %) i3 1
4 400-40256 CAM ROLLER SHAFT dhany 1
5 NM-6040001-SP  NUT M4X0.7 DY M4X0,7 132 2
3 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASH, ST E 1
7 $D-0800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 4 viy D=8 H=3,2 1
8 N¥-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyhrFY H5X0.8 132 1
9 400-06716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT {399y 4 1

10 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 1
I1 400-06717 CONNECTING BAR PN INY S i
12 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT {h%ILV¥-299) 1
13 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nEBITHE A 1
14 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAM VAT T & 1
i5 SL-4041291-3C  SCREW M4 L=12 FA* 33y AR M4 L=12 1
16 400-10526 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR BASE IS YL EL] 1
17 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FA* 2y 2
18 01 460-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, A AI{AY3A t
19 02  400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM..H INEEVE I

20 03 400-06724 NEEDLE PLATE ASK. E NI{AY3E 1

21 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1) b -3 7 4}

22 01 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 A (N

23 02  141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIBE MTHE AR (n

24 03 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AYAHVIT AIFE B AN n

25 S5-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%%* 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
26 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE ny{4 €}
27 B2424-280-000 FIXING ENIFE 274 AR (N
28 $8-7090410-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 3.5 L5y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
29 B2418-286-000 MOVING ENIFE LINK b YA 9y (1

30 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING R LA -0y (1)

31 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD GUTTER LEVER ASH. , SHALL {h5Y b - (33l 73 §))

32 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM.,LARGE 1b5% b - (2 4) 73 (n

33 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 £33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

34 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (472 2 3 : (1)

35 8S-7110740-FTF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eAEI3Y 11/64-40 L=T (1)

36 04 B2493-980-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER € FM-Ax¥FFEC (D

37 04 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZE N EA (1

38 04 B2423-280-008B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ¥ IR n

39 04 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZENED (n

40 04 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E bR B 3 (1)

41 B2421-280-0A0 HMOVING ENIFE ASM, b -RAR I3 &)

42 $D-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 ¥ v3y D=5 H=0.9 (N

43 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 $53%° M4 L=6 4

44 263-15606 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A NY7UHATIA i

45 263-15705 NEEDLE CA¥ ROLLER B nI7YHAI0B i

45 263-15804 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C IYFUFTECD 1

47 263-15803 . NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D Y79 HhAa0D 1

NOTE (3E7d) 01....FOR LK-19004S LK-1900ASH

02,...FOR LK-1900AK, AW
03....FOR LK-1900AF, AM
04...,.SELECTIVE PARTS

- 12 —

‘LK- 1900AH, AW/

LK-1900AF, AMA
BN S



7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
g DN ELTES




NOTE (#:31)

01.,..SELECTIVE PARTS

02,,, . EXCEPT LE- 1 200AH, AR
03,...FOR LX- 1200AH, AW

B4, .. FOR LX-130045,AF

05, ,..FOR LK-1800AN

06, ,..FOR LX-1500AS

07....FOR LX-1800AF(EXCEPT JE)
08....FOR LK-1900AF,JE

—14 -

IR

LK- 190048, AW % B <
LK- 1900AH, AWE

LK- 1900AS, AF i}

LE- 1900AK /R
LK-1900AS

LE- 1900AFf (JE2 R <)
LK- 19004F , JEI

REF. X0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PART KO, _________ DESCRIPTION . _ . . ] LSS R S, Quy_ _
i 400-29301 X FEED MOTOR XA 1
2 SH-4041655-5P SCREW ¥4 1~16 Ity 4
3 265-01403 X FEED GEAR NN 7 1
4 SH-8060602-TP SCREW NGX6 A1y K6 L=6 2
5 400-29902 Y FEED MOTOR Y Aree-4 1

8 SN-GUATIE0-TP SCREW M4 L=1T Y537 R4 L=IT z
7 400-10536 Y_FEED_MOTOR_BASE, AFRIIC-AIII {2 1
8 SH-6041160-TP SCREW M4 L=1T £33 W4 L=1] 2
g 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR SA29Y T 1

10 SM-8060602-T9 SCREW H6X6 A3y N6 L=6 2
13} ZOT-U6735 TEGIE FEED AR EREEE LTS T
12 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 2997 ¥ 2 1
13 SM-B8060812-TP SCREW N6 1=8 A3y N6 L=8 1
14 262-23305 SLIDE BLOCK STUD EErvE RS 1
15 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK a3 1
€] SH-EUBUBIZ-TF SCREW W6 =8 V35 K6 L=§ T
17 400-06738 Y FEED SHAFT b27vi bigd 1
18 B2508-704-000 EUSHING, REAR A-N 3D dIuiak 2
19 265-00009 Y FEED ARM A7R2Y BF 1
20 58-8660612-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L= bARY 1/4-40 L=86 2
T [35-17407 HIRGE ST0D TIATHE 5595 7 T
22 400-06740 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLAE R8N 1
23 SH-6(M0650- TP SCREW 53 N4 L=6 3
24 400-06737 CLOTH FEED PLATE R4 1
25 4606-0673% CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE Zi42%iN(R 1
75 SH-T04UG50-TF SCREW HY =6 ¥iF HL=E L
21 ¥B-0022360-00 PHOTO SERSOR TAMM YA & 1
28 SL-4041281-5C SCREW WAXD.7 L=12 #4031 AR M4 1=12 1
29 M1-11702 SEMSOR INSTALLING BASE ATRIIEVE-P U 4 1
34 SK-4{40855-SP SCREW bASE > 2
T HI-TT5H CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT EEE$3 13 TS 1
12 SM-6040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 tFiy N4 1=6 1
33 HD-0005760-0A PHOT(O SENSOR THMYE 1
3 SL-4031281-5C SCREW K3X12 AT 33y vAZ N3X0.5 L=12 1
15 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE AFR7IYY-RYIAE £ 1
36 S-4040855- 8P TTTTRCREH FIT T
37 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT BFAPYEvE-2Yrh 1
38 58-6110480-5F SCREW 11/64-40 E=4.3 E53¥ 11/64-40 1=4.3 1
ki 400-39255 SUPPORT PLATE A29x {3 -A9r {3 1
40 SN-6040802-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 ayE27iE Ab 2
31 AUU-I9013 FEED BRACKET B bVt ER 1
42 B2548-280-000 WORK CLANP FOOT MOUNTING BASE E¥7 P L L S 7
43 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER AN { ¥ -4 1
44 58-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 k= 4.7 ALY 1B/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 [ B25ET7-280-00A4 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARN IIAINF P AR A 2
16 T BI314-232-G0A TRANY SELIDE BEOCK Y -Y Y 7/ 1
47 | B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER MY -3 % 7vi{an ]
48 €8-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR A5209% D=8 W=8 2
13 SM-8050512-TP SCRE® N5 1=5 FAYY NS L=5 4
50 WP-0450801-5P HASHER Yo 8 4
B1 TeZ-04008 LIFTTRG LEVER RIGHT XTI PR - (3% ) I
52 262-04107 LIFTIKG LEVER LEFT AT b - (620 Y) 1
53 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING AIAYIN 3 2
54 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION RAFIN 3hY 1
55 135-18808 RORK CLANP FOOT FACE PLATE AIAIL 28" 442 H
i1 SS-ZTT0930-5F SCREW T1/64-40 L=8.7 ¥FFF 11/64-40 [=9.75 5
57 §5-7110740-TP SCREW §1/64-40 L=7 TALFFY 15/64-40 L=7 4
58 02 135-33104 FINGER GUARD Rl M N 1
59 03 135-48300 FIKGER GUARD E1Al e I
60 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FARY 1/8-44 1=2.8 2
[:3) [114 TI5-T860% WORK CLAXF FOUT, RIGHT R 3% T
62 04 135-18709 RORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT RIAYITY eR Y i
63 03 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT [ bb o 1
64 03 135-48201 KORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT AA¥I7y e ¥ 1
65 05 135-42915 WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT AVpadyad AIA¥ITY 3% 1
BE [11:1 TI5-13072 WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT AVYAA7IT ZIA¥LTT EX ¥ T
67 400-06745 LEVER DRIVING PLATE L ASH. AIRLILA -7R9LE0 IV & 1
68 400-06747 LEVER DRIVING PLATE R ASN, RIARIVA -7RU4458° 00 ) 1
69 SN-6061802-TP SCREW M6 1=18 WIRITIE Ab 1
78 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 e3$ ¥ 3 6.2X13X1 1
71 FR-T05TT HIDDERN_PLATE APIT OTWERT T
72 SN-5030601-5¢C SCRER M3 1=5 A YR 33 W3X0.5 L=5 2
73 06 145-16107 FEED PLATE A AIAIEIR{5A t
74 05 141-16206 FEED PLATE B TH$LIA{4R I
75 03 135-54803 FEED PLATE by 2500 I
76 o7 T{1- 16800 FEED PLATE FRAYCHEH T
77 08 141-16404 FEED PLATE B 234133440 i
78 SK-3061052-TF SCREW K6 L=10 A3y M6 L=10 I
79 BP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X} 53 0 3 6.2K13X1 i
80 400-39012 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT B AIARIN -3 IR £
L33 SH-I032055-3P STREW ¥4 =10 T W4 L=70 7z
82 KP-0450801- 5P WASHER eI A 3 2



8. TC CLAMP COMPONENTS

A ABIER

- 15 -



REF.NO  _MOTE = _PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION ___ . ___| S-S SR Qy
1 400-06761 TC CLAMP fhyh3 )
2 400-06762 TC CLAMP PLATE ASM, S XL VA 1
3 400-06765 TC SUPPERT PLATE ASH, {ITRIFIILAI3 1
4 400-06768 TC JOINT ASM, {IIHINY I3 i
5 400-15800 TC-LINK_ASM 837 BT H
6 SH-2360110-TP  SCREW M1.6%0.2 L=1.35 YA¥53¥ M1.6X0.2 L=1.356 2
7 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 ey 2b Ak M3 1
8 RE-0200000-X0 E-RING Eb* 2hAV 2 2
9 SD-0400266-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.5 2 Vi D=4 H=2.§ 1

10 400-10589 TC BASE {hYH3IN 4 4 1
11 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=-6 v33¥ M4 L=6 4
12 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE {RYHIBAR 1
13 400-06780 TC SPRING {hIhIN X 1
4 400-06781 TC BASE COVER TRFH3h & {hnt - 1
15 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 ¢33y M2 L=2.5 4
16 400-06782 TC NOTCH R S RV 1
17 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW ¥2 L=6 AT I3Y M2 L=6 2
18 400-06777 TC NOTCH F {bYBZ)9¥F 1
19 SH-6020450-TP  SCREW b33y 2

20 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM_ASM, AMYHIFD hF 43 1

21 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM ISRV LS (1)

22 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW S EVAS L S (2)

23 SD-0800406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 2 viy D=8 H=4 1

24 400-06776 TC CONNECTING LINK PA Yy N4V 1

25 $D-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vi¥ D=3.5 H=1.5 1
26 400-10630 SENSOR SLIT [TV E-ZTo} 1
27 SH-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 nIRITHE Ah 1
28 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR {1 9h3E-4- 1
29 SH-6041200-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 E9%Y M4 L=12 4
30 400-10531 SENSOR _INSTALLING BASE {PYHIRVE-pIPrI4 1
31 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYRITHE Ab 1
32 HD-0005700-04  PHOTO SENSOR TAREVE 2
33 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT ARy bh 2
34 400-10532 DUST GUARD 1bYH3E Zby - 1
35 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 A 23y M3XG,5 L=6 1
36 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER vS5¥ b3 1

— 16 —



9.SENSOR COMPONENTS

1 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. AbUhsEVE-4-7" A3 1
2 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM, Yeu¥-7-7' M3 1
3 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASN, YhAFIEVE-4-7 AP3 1
4 400-05730 X SEKSOR CABLE ASM, Xeud-7-7" M3 1
5 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASK, {REYEVE-5-7" A23 1
[ 400-06495 SAFETY SK ASH, Ty VA{IFIR I
7 400-06496 SAFETY SW BASE Ty YA{yFh & 4 n
8 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM, V¥ YA 90T (N
g 400-06487 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT Tve VR{9FOF IFYY Y (0

19 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Tyd VA{sFEh IN 3 (1)

11 23558406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TYY YA{IFIIMA (§))

12 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM, Ty yA{yFa-b 43 n

13 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Far 333 K2 L=12 (2)

14 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yieynt v (1)

15 SM-4050855-8P SCREW FA* 32y M5 L=8 i

16 400-05664 INT PCB ASK. INTXA Y93 1

1y 400-05660 INT PCB INTER ¥ §))]

18 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM. INTH-7" M3 ¢}

19 SL-4040881-3F SCREW M4 L=8 A" 139" bAR M4 L=8 4

20 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASH. M7 7-24-7 RAJR 1

71 SN-4040855-5P SCREW a3y 1

22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN YR 6

23 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 Yyvant yht 150 3

24 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 578 FV97 1

25 SH-4040855-SP SCREW ARy 1

26 RX-0033900-00 STUB INYN 7 4

-17 -



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
I TEERE

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1PRFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER N EyINSE (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1hvdorst 9 (2)
4 229-30503 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVIs M LAV E V] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST £bexry 5 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t73%7 M6 L=15 3
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIBE ARM JOINT {MFE U3 2
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MaFE Bkt 1 A 1
9 228-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {24595 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1874 9 (9z1) {1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MTE 9I% 7 (1
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A0 23Y M5 L=l4 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myhrFdh M6 (2
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER MR Y (¥2) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEF % 6,1%X9.2X1.3 2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 pYhaIvh M5 2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT H1GX!.5 nyhrIvh M16X1.5 132 {1
19 ‘WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

-~ 18 —



11. TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT-K44)
BRI T~ K44)

—-19 —



REF. N0 NOTE __ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTION ____ __ . __. | 2SR ST aty _
1 400-068886 TABLE AFAEF-T" R 1
2 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=32 IAEIEY D=5.1 L=32 4
3 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL., TXyoy9at 1
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM,,RIGHT EST LS RIS 3 (1)
5 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YE2rFII U(3¥ ) (n
6 B8101-210-AAR  UPPER STAND ASM. YIXYIIII Y §))]
7 RBI0G-210-AAA  STAND ASM, IFAVIT Y )
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 23 Y#an (1
9 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥4 y¥Fay (1

10 111-58607 RUBBER CAP v MY AL w7 (4)

1 170-07402 NUT 4437F7h (D)

12 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VUESSAN L (2)

13 SL-9082091-SF  WASHER HEXAGONAL ROLT ¥ 2PEnIrE b {12)

14 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. yASTEVINE 8 100 kil 8| (1)

15 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELE L) (2)

16 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD SE N (1)

17 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VEST Sl b A ] (2)

18 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favbynty (1)

19 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASNM. AR R(EPT ) (1

20 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 whoE b M6 L=12 ()

71 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 EST 5 % 6. 7X13K1 )

22 W3-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MERF DR 6.2X11,4X1, (2)

23 SM-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyizk A M8 L=20 {(2)

24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8, 7X18X1.8 vS¥ ¥ 3 8,7X18X1.6 (4)

25 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR R 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

26 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 UFhrFih M8 (2)

27 BB108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 ¥y Fa-4733° 43 (4)

28 NH-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nyhryh (4)

29 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER Mi2 [ %5 2 M (4)

30 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 PAEF P} 12.5X21,5%3 (4)

31 111-55108 DRAWER xE Y 1

32 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT XY 99x 2

33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR YRR - 1

34 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAE#3Y D=3.1 L=l6 6

- 90 -



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

FBHRw 7 A&

L

—-921-—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTHRO, _ __ _ __ ___ DESCRILPTLION _________. LA S T S Quy |
1 % 400-55355 CONTROL BOX FyYoOR vk 1
2 * 400-55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FUYYOR $IARIT A 1
3 * 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FPYYGR p2AYET A 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A EYE AR M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 1=8 30" 2% I ARy M4 L=8 4
I M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FYVUR v AN Y4 1
7 SH-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 pIhITHE b M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 AR H 3 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I A R 3P AYL MB 8

10 NM-B080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 m¥hsF9h M8 132 8
11 H4206-461-000 WASHER T AN 2 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAINEN ¥23 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAIN¥R' Y (1N
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINSD 914 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 AT 2%y AR M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% FAT a3y H4 L=8 6
17 400-00029 SPC PCB A ASS’Y SDC¥A vi3 1
18 $H-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1=8 30 2% bt 2k M4 L=8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T%p" ¥73 1
20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B RYE FAT 2Ry M4 L8 6
21 HX-0033900-00 STUD YL 5
22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 T3vy YFeh H4 il
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7VE-RI3 1
24 * KM-0000004-80  FAN MOTOR I4VH - - 1
25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ¥ Ry 03y 4
26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 75%Y P¥Ivh M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE KAINEN YhA{4 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ h39% Aa 23y M4 1=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH S T y¥a 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -3 A4 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA 23V AR H4X0.7 L=10 3

32 400-05381 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y Fyr va-p 3Py3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ARL-vIR-77 » 3y 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}* P#3 1

35 400-06394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-b" 843 1

36 400-05726 SBC-MATN CORD P ASS™Y SDC-MAIN2-} P73 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-}* 873 1

38 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. INE M 2 8 BV £ 1

39 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM, TyEh DY LAASS 1

40 M4001-461-000  PEDAL SENSOR BASE AR RV o (1)

41 M4AD02-461-000 PEDAL LEVER AR AL - (1

42 M4004-461-000  PEDAL RING INED 1V o (1)

43 M4005-461-000  VOLUME LINK 3 Va-RUy (1)

44 M4007-351-000  FRONT SPRING JI7IN® % (1)

45 SM-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FAT I3y M3X0.5 L=8 {1)

46 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4XB FAZYT M4X0.T7 1=8 (2)

47 SV-4030601-SR  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ IRaye vy (2)

48 SL-4041681-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 N33y AL M4 L=18 3

49 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7' ¥¥a 1

50 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b AV% AT 0¥ M4 L=8 2
51 RX-0051160-00 WIRE SADDLE T{eEE A 3
52 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AFh- (¥3-) 1
53 F9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-R v-¥ I
54 400-03458 MASK SEAL QAIY-N 10

- 929



13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

SRR 6

—93—



REF WO WOTE___PARTMO. ______ _DESCRIPTION _________. S S A, ary .
1 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM, YOk wIAAL 3 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS’Y N VN VIR (1)
3 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 AT EY YAZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE VOIET 9P ARIY-2 (n
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE VOEE v yADIIy-2 (1)
6 400-05691 GPERATION PANEL SHEET » Y=Y €}
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE VOFEN YRALH (1
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV N (1
9 SL-4031081-8C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEY ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)

10 BHE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL ¥ y7oeavy ¥-& 3Y9200V i

I1 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM, 7Y FeVAS 1

12 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FY7Y ey 7ACA (1

13 HF-0013031-55 TFUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NO.112 ka-2' (3.164) n

14 HF-0030002-00  FUSE 24 (220/240V) yra Yy ra-At (n

15 HF-0013050-P0  FUSE HA t1-2" BA (n

16 225-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASH, B VYryE B (23) n

17 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-3 AFITN (3

18 SK-3512001-8E  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 1=20 INEFRY D=5.1 L=20 €2)

19 HTS-HJ 100003 BOLT -2 MPFE AL (2)

20 SH-G084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 B¥hr73E Ah M8 L=40 (N

21 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER W8 (%5 &b BE ] (2)

22 WP-0841801-SC  WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 ESE 3 3 3vh M8 n

23 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 MR R 8.2X15,4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 nyhyIdh M8 2¥2 (2)

25 K9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. TSt vh-7" M3 1

76 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A9 F 1

27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE YN apYS (4 1

28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAE23Y D=3.8 L=20 4

29 S1L,-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=1§ FAT23Y bAZ M4X0,7 L=18 3

30 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FuE RREYIA A3(% 1) 1

31 CH-3004006-01  VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL FYTIFINLTN 1

32 01 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, AR AZ{YF U3 1

33 (! H9013-580-0A0  PK5T7 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST ayhvr-7' A3 |

NOTE (#E&d)

01....0PTIONAL PART

-~ 94 —

ATV avEg,



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

BEEGRM

“ASY dYOLOM NYd

| - |
| R-§-aniL O _L.r _ o™ !
-
=] _ 42 - _ ¢ !
° _ ﬂiwu;u eI ‘NsY s 3002 308-114 e “
_ : I —_ - BSA-C20S-2T4 | 194 |
| ewwales] | [ Jas|ena _ _ . Brc-sun
‘WSY ¥ 834 908 —J — f— “-mTMgY 3716VD ¥3N04
i — WYRESUS b - :._u_m “ oL as ¥auod
uo.::_..u“m ”E.mwe:.u :zum I rﬂlm_uzu 21-CEREN
[ ReY ¢ 7903 305-174 _ REY ¥ §34 114 “RSY Q302 _
L SIND LEND T4l cods 114 WVEYL14 |43U0d HOISSINSYVAL | S o
7 d0y] [dvt « _ | o nw_
| 0
RSY § 3909 N1YM-20S “mSY d 3002 NIYH-268 - ﬁ -
e e e e e e e _ REA-CN1VR- 303 WdA-CNLYN-2G5 ? | -
%1 I,_ _ o 0 o |
M L] _ _ 30%| | 4% lli:iill:lftft{f:iillllul”llllnllllltiiilll_
~ MSY 804 1INVE 5 | _ _ .
™ BREAE W ZEND LEND
“ ! | r— |
00 LND L _ “.[i.@ﬁmzo _
“ASY X08 NOI1vE3d0 _ _
WZGE SR | |
N = _
T T |
HOLTMS T¥a3d LS)d 7 (g)
£6PEV 6 MLS-NE ; lmm_m w { [?*}1en2 |
© e e | #
Py
1 .
“HSY 30SN3S 1¥03d ﬂ ! | RPN | ...E.u_ml__ Jﬂr_ nev wncaaumnmnwmmm
B4 SN _ { _[*lerna _ ! -
P
(Vi08L-31} “KSY 318¥3 AY13d Q10N3108) —< o~
THSY dn %314 W04 CrONZI0S mm neh-ﬁ.._.,_w?_.‘," ™ @) m Szum ‘NSY 378VD ¥OSK3S It
BN T ] [4%]ewnd SAND B de—hr 3 A0
o« ) “ W o
« 0 “WSY 934 LNI o~
SOLOM 4NYID QVIAHL ! _ sl (o ; Bain | FaND “WSY 379¥3 ¥0SHIS WL
e INEF _ t ... SF¥ND mwzom WYL~ h ARY
0 W :xu@uﬁ.ﬂsz Lam
¥0LOM ONILJIT 33SSIN4 } 2 W {Tagl. (0} ~ ”
-F~34T Vil _ ; | 14%19¥K9 gy ana niva | ::.um “HSY 378Y0 HOSKIS 4d
o~ | WREN 1 VA , T R wdom b YR
¥olom @334 .:Hmm A4 | “.Em &) ! n.n/._.
~&-2GEW EFND .
1 _ L. w nuzo_m AsY m4n<w\=w.mw...mw,wh”
- | W ZEND
¥olon ga3d Hl”r NG m _....M (g : ™
-6-reER | X [ e L zowalea b ‘MSY 3T0VD YOSNIS ¥
o | I o N WHL—dmbraX
o N tgND
aroNatos Ly _ [Tl - o
Abean L¥ w ] 14%jeena | _ o
o™ =)
od

"NSY J~¥ X093 NDISSIASNY

a1

RI~VELANER

— 95



REF.NO _NOTE __PARENO. _ _ ____._ BESCRYIPTLION _________.] | S S S Quy
1 01  400-05700 CONTROL BOX A ASM. YT A 3 1
2 02  400-05701 CONTROL BOX B ASM, F YRR v4ABI3 1
3 03 400-05702 CONTROL BOX C ASH. FUYOE wACHS 1
4 400-05648 KAIN PCB ASS'Y MAINEN Y03 (n
5 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAIN3-b 8§73 (0
6 400-05726 SDC-HATN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MATNI-} Ph3 (10
7 400-00029 SIC PCB A ASS'Y SDCYA* VA3 (n
3 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC2-} Py3 (1
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SBC1-}' 843 (1)

10 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y Fyh ya-b 3PF3 (1)
11 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y F ¥ va-b P23 4]
12 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS'Y 5 v va-h 1P220V73 (n
i3 01  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T¥n vAZ2 (1)
14 02  400-00046 FLT-8 PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S%n vA#2 {1
15 03  400-00046 FLT-§ PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S¥n' VA3 (1)
16 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-RI3 N
17 01  H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUUE -7 MR 1
18 05 M8035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 100VaD3 v va-b 73 1
19 06 MHS034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASH. 100Vany-2a-p 73 1
20 07 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y F Yy vr-7t RIESR 1
21 03 H9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V FYE yE-7 k 100Vanss 1
22 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLFE ASH. Xevd-¥-7 A3 1
23 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yeud-o-7" A3 i
24 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM, PFyve-r-7" M3 }
25 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. THEY$-¥-7" h23 1
26 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASH, TTEv-7-7' A3 1
27 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. Y-7748Wh-7" A0 !
28 400-05664 INT PCB ASH. INTEN ¥23 1
29 400-06628 AT SOLENGID ATV A 1
30 * 400-29901 X FEED YOTOR X Arpe-4 1
31 ¥ 400-29902 Y FEED MOTOR Y Are-2 !
32 * 400-29903 PRESSER LIFTEING MOTOR A4I7h -4 1
33 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR {hoh3e-4 1
34 08 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASH. P REVI SR 1
35 08  400-05728 SOLEROID RELAY CABLE ASM. YV I4N Fa954-7" B3 1
36 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASH, AT RRVE-I3 1
37 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. VU 9IIAY 2 1
38 400-06677 PANEL PCB ASS'Y INEY EINRT S (1
39 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥" -4 i
40 04 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 2{9F i
41 09 ¥9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASH, PRBT AVAYY -7 M3 1
42 09 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. INE &5 5 3 H] 1
KOTE (#:328) 01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE) #&i/BH&B (38

02....FOR JE(1-PHASE) JEE (BH)

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT(I-PHASE) — AR eI (3D

04....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE) CE (##) &K<

05....FOR 100V 100V

06,...FOR USE IN JAPAN 100V(1-PHASE) HAIGOVE (348)

07....FOR CE(1-PHASE) CEM (&iD)

08....FOR LK-1901A LK- 1901488

09....0PTIONAL PART

- 96 —

A Fav@g



15, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
A I B R

3

—97—



REF. KO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______ PESCRIPTION ________ _J LS R . Oy
1 ¥ 400-48536 HEAD COVER 07 AR - 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG A I 2N 1
3 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE ASM e YT b-Mya Y 1
4 * 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE FAH = 27414 (1)
5 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE FvE Y 7 b-b (1)
6 ¥ SM-4040655-SP- SCREW M4 L=6 FAT XY M4 L=6 (2)
7 ¥ SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Far R (1
8 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 E3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
9 SL-6084082-TN  ROLT ¥ b RxuvhsriE bb i

10 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 AR b R MG 4
11 400-16195 BED_HINGE RUBBER NP YT XA 2
12 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B & 9729% 7B i
13 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE B TUBE ¥ a-%4" V-7B 1
14 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 BIAIHFIN U6 132 8
15 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER &2 ] 4
16 SH-GOG6002-TN  ROLT M6 L=60 Hyf7+E" bb M6 L=60 4
17 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR b7 $HIE 1
18 B9121-220-0A0 OQILER (CONTAINING KO.2 OIL) 77 5%y NO2AD 1
19 B9121-012-000 Q1L CAN 77 ey 1
20 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5% ;
21 SX-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAE72Y' P=3.1 L=16 4
22 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b atn - (8 4) 1
23 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE k40 - (Fan) 1
24 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b S{N - (yan) 1
25 BO113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 9a-7" ¢ ant H(¥a-) 1
26 B9T40-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL whIE - v} (33-) i
27 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE mERrE - AN} () i
28 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 8% - A3 i
29 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5§14-2 DPX5414-2 1
30 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#421-2 bDPX174#21-2 1
31 04  HDP-500BI102 DPXGHI1-2 DPXGEII-2 T
32 400-16194 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER b7 I A 2
33 138-12102 BOBBIN F A i
34 SM-6086002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 ByhI7HE A M6 L=60 1
35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhFHYh M6 132 1
36 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER I h 2 1
37 05 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIRHITY I¥ ;
38 05 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAEITY A Y 1
39 06 141-16503 FEED PLATE E $IA$IYRLHE 1

40 02 141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 ZIA$IyR44 1 I

41 05 135-73407 FINGER GUARD AFHIL - 1

42 B1111-210-DO0  BED HINGE A yhbvy 2

43 Bi115-210-B00  HINGE RUBBER IND AN AR AR S/ 5% A ) 2

NOTE (3:3)

01....FOR LK-1900AS

02,...FOR LK-1900AF(EXCEPT JE)
03....FOR LK-1900AH, AW
G4....FOR LK-1900AF, AM
05....FOR LK-1500AF

06....FOR LK-1900AF, JE

- 98 —

LK~ 1900ASH
LK-1800AFH (JE% R <)
LK-1900AH, AW
LX-1900AF, AN
LK-1900AF/H
LK-1900AF, JEfF



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS I'OR LK—-1901AS (1)

LK-1901ASE A& (1)

—99 -



REF. X0  NOTE __ PART RO, ________._ DESCRIPTION . __. S S S S Qty _ _
1 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nJ DPEG #14 |
2 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. Yo b Fas -7 W23 i
3 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B LY Hvryes B 1
4 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 3% 1 3 6.5X11X1 1
5 SD-1201506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=12 H=15 ]
3 400-10458 WiPER CONNECTING PLATE IS ELL I
7 B2101-280-0A0  WIPER ASM, i - 43 1
8 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b vAHIBIYI W 1
9 400-06580 SHUTTLE b 1
10 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASH.,A Y EETVE 1
11 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT P77 (1)
12 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE PITE I A (1)
13 $§-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $72¥ 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2)
14 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE nI{4 (D
15 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 154 A% (N
16 S5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 vALI2Y §/64-40 L=3.5 N
17 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK b AR Yy (1)
18 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1h%Y b -0y (1N
19 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, SMAL 1M LAt - (Fa9) 23 {n
20 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG AhE) bpt - (2 4) 3 (n
21 55-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v535 11/64-40 L=4 M
22 NP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ 45 A (1)
23 58-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALTRY 11/64-40 L=7 (N
24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER € Moz Iic (0
25 01 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A PoAZEERA (0
26 01 B2423-280-008 HOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZEF P B 4}
27 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D P-ARE I RD (n
28 01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E [SREYS o (n
29 B2421-280-040  MOVING KNIFE ASH. b =A% 43 (0
30 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 2 v2y D=5 H=0.9 (1)
31 400-06912 SOLENDID FOR PICK UP ASM, YRIVOFIV I I3 1
32 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. VAEYIS IR M (1)
33 HK-0346100-44  HOUSING,BLUE 4P MY Y Th AP (1)
34 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT Ly R-3FR {2)
35 400-06913 SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE VARV DAPEI R Vo e (1)
36 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa* 235 tAZ M3X0.6 L=8 {4)
37 122-58000 BUSH AE3T B -7 w¥a (1
38 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING AFAPYY IN 3 2
39 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIBE RYE 94 bTv{ (kadd a¥) i
40 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2Y M6 L=12 3
41 SH-B030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 v5%y" M3 L=5 1
42 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW ¥6 L=18 nIhITHE A 1
43 B1228-232-000  SNAP RING [V 1
44 SD-0640216-TF  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=6.35 H=2.1 1
45 SH-1040650-TPF  SCREW #3357 M4 L=6 4
46 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIBE INIVRFVY IV IR Y 1
47 B1657-506-E00  SPRING Y7 700N -pt 2 1
48 135-40604 DRIVING BAR 8 VhyE - B 1
49 B3027-450-00B PIN YRS #4197 v v B 1
50 $L-65040892-TN  BOLT 3 H RYXNIRITHE Kb 2
51 PD-0201000-08  SPLIT PIN 7Yy Yy 2X10 1
52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 9 9% A 22y M3 L=6 2
53 RC-0410415-XP  C-RIKG Ch apAy 2
54 400-06914 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK bAEVAFA VISV 1
NOTE (#:32) 01,...SELECTIVE PARTS RIS

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

ERBAOSSIE. LE-1900ABSERELAL T,

- 30—



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—-1901AS (2)

LE~1901ASEHEEM (2)

~31 -



REF. KO _ NOTE___ PART NO. . ___] DPESCRIPTION . .. | A S S Qy
1 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B RIATIASI{AB 1
2 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 n9hrE bh 1
3 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1%15,2X2.5 L5t b % 6.1X15,2X2.5 1
4 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 n¥hyyFE bh M6 L=12 i
5 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 3% P % 6.1X156,2X2.5 i
6 141-40255 WORK CLARMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. YIVIFHIT Y 1
7 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE FEI75 3p -44 {1}
8 $8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Y b 16/64-28 L=11 (2
9 WP-0612516-8D  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L3 H % 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)

10 01 D2545-232-D0A  HINGE SCREW 13hA eIN 948 A & vy (2)

11 01 D2545-232-DOB I INGE SCREW THDA ¥IN DR bR R Ry (2)

12 01 D2545-232-BOC  HINGE SCREW {2HA CIN U4H DA B Ry {(2)

13 141-41065 PULLING PLATE COMPL, 1HHALIN 044 F¥ § (1

14 NS-6110530-8SP  KUT 11/64-40 nyhrFdh 11/64-40 (n

15 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Eynt W4RI54 788 (1)

16 D2512-232-D00  TORSION SPRING I7{797 HIIN X §))

17 P2511-232-D00  SCREW AFLTHE WOERY (1

18 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL, WRIFIMNIIIL{ A2y (1)

19 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IVIVIFIIINY S (1)

20 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 B 2vAy 7 {(2)

21 SS-9110920-CP SCREW [1/64-40 L=9 OFR7E Ab 11764-40 L=9 [4))

22 141-40809 ADJUSTING PLATE VAEVEVEEVR L (n

23 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 15HA LIN 4R Faint i (N

24 58-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

25 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER N ROr4AYR (1)

26 141-40553 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL. IRIF AN T H¥a Y (1)

27 S$S8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3539 11/64-40 1=5.5 (2)

28 D2620-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. YYIFY bR Y 43 (1)

29 D2521-232-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASM. Y37y I 43 (1)

30 3D-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 4 Vi¥ D=5.5 H=2.7 (2)

31 141-41204 PLATE CAM PIF IR A n

32 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ny¥hrivh 3/16-28 ()

33 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPIL. 2A7EF U4 K93 Y (1)

34 §5-8110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 BYR7E A 11/64-40 L=4 ()

35 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IRIVIFIIRFA A (1N

36 141-41501 FINGER GUARD ey - D

37 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YREIRY 9/64-40 L=5 {(2)

38 135-41503 FEER PLATE Sby VEVR SRS L 1

39 585-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyBrE M 11/64-40 L=4 1

40 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10,5X1 b7¥ b 2 5X10.5X1 1

41 B3117-352-000  THREAD TENSION POST NUT {hFI-IF9h 2

42 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE A¥IN 3 BT 4T 1

43 12528-232-B00  SHAFT A¥In k £3-49y 7 i

44 D2529-232-D00  PRESSER SPRING FHIVI A A¥In X 1

45 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER A4IN 20F{H DI 1

46 SH-H040855-8N  SCREW ESEYR 2

NOTE (¥32) 01,,,.SELECTIVE PARTS BIREER

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-i90CA

STANDARD MODEL.

LREEBAOHBIE. LK-100AEEBE AU T,

-39 —



18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1902A8 .K—1902AH (1)

LK~1902AS,LK-1902AHE B, (1)

~ 33—



B1114-581-000
SK-4061255-8p
01  400-06526
02  DI405-L7A-M0O

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW M6 L=12

NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

ATV 13
FAT3Y M6 L=12
nIE - VT
A - AVTYH

WP-0621016-8D

WASHER 6,2X13X1

01  NDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 f14 nJ DPX5 f14

0Z  HDP- XI7 721 A TPKIT 721
137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 41 4h v
S¥-6030500-SK SCREW M3 L=5 £53% N3 L=5
B1229-232-000 SNAP RING MY
50-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=6,35 H=2,1
SH-T040650-TF SCREW ¥557 ¥4 =8
400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM, FA2-p 73
141-43002 FEED PLATE RIAYLIL A
SH-3061052-TP SCREW 6 1=10 Y M6 L=10

e5¥ % 6.2X13X1

AG0-06677

WIPER CONNECTIRG PLATE

VR P2 LS

Pt gt DOl et et DD e g bt et et baee] bt gt g et ok et bt ok st 0] et et e ot ] bk ek ot ot et

1

2

3

4

5

[

7

8

9
10
a7

12

13
i4
15
6
17 01  B2101-280-DA0 WIPER ASH, 4R - 53
18 02  D2101-L7A-MAD WIPER ASM, DN B3

18 61 141-03352 TNNER HOOX PRESSER ASM., B i SARByya 9
20 02  141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.,C THh 9 HCHY 9
20 BT 400-06580 SHUTTLE FAF Y
22 02  400-06581 SHUTTLE (i) Fhh 3(7bnYER)
23 01  400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, ,A rI{AFIA
24 02  400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ,H nyf423R
25 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AR5 b =¥ ¥ (1
78 01 BZ426-780-000 FEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MFFF AV ()]
27 02 141-08607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 AV (1)
28 §5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $523 3/32-56 L=2,2 {2}
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE N4 (1}
30 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE QF{AR (1)
31 SR-70G0ATO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 1.5 TIE33Y 9/764-40 L=3.5 27
12 B2418-280-000 HOVING KNIFE LIRK b BAR Pud (1)
33 B2416-280-000 THREAB CUTTING LEVER RING 1R LA -y (1
34 B2415-280-0DA0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SMAL LMY LAt - (339) 23 (1}
15 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG {}E) LN - (2 4) 73 (1)
35 S5-G1I0330-1P SCREW T1/04-40 L= 4.0 v52y 11/764-40 L=3 [4))
37 WP-0450846-SF WASHER 1775 2 )] (1
38 §5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
38 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C IS 7 4 o M W H (1}
40 03  B2423-280-004 MOVING ENIFE WASHER A AR A (1)
47 U3 BU4YITIR0-00B YOVIRG KNIFE WASHER B Y AXFTEE 4))
42 03  B2423-280-00D HOVING KNIFE WASHER D [TV o W 3] (1}
43 03  B2423-280-00E ¥OVING KNIFE WASHER E ISEZYS A 3 (1)
44 B2421-280-0A0 HOVING KNIFE ASM, [ 5 (1)
45 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 2 vxy D=5 H=0.9 {1}
46 135-43764 CLUTH FEED BASE ASH. AT { 7% T
47 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASK. RIAILITY F3 ey
48 §8-2110930-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 /373 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
49 135-44614 CLOTI FEED BASE COVER 224704 {72 (1
50 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE RATVE 4 (1)
51 B2539-Z80- 000 STUD LIy VN 7 ¥ (1)
52 CS-0B7101B-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 A32h0F D=8, 73 W=10 #3 (1)
53 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=8 }ARY 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
54 135-43808 BALI HOLDER RIAIVE 4 & -8 4 (1)
55 55-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALI3Y 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
it B7545-780-000 -
57 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RIEPIR A K -0y (1)
58 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
59 135-43805 SPRING SUSPENSION RIRRIN 3HY (1
60 $5-6120940-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 v32% 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
51 TI5-44705 EPRING FTAFIN [83]
82 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW BT Wi on by 9y (1)
63 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. FIARLIFY LA - 73 (1)
64 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A3 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
65 B1815-280-000 GUIDE PIN s ML iy (2)

NOTE (FEa2)

01....FOR LK-1902AS8
02....FOR LK-1902AH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LX-1802A8 /)
LK-1802AH7

ARER

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABCVE ARE SAKE AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD NOBEL,

LRESAOESIE. LK-1900AERRE LR TT.

- 34 —



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1902AS, LK -1902AH (2(TABLE STAND COMPONENTS/JT~K43)

=

40

=

40

—- 35 -



DESCRIPTION

REF.RO KOTE = _PARCNO, ________  BESCRIPTILION 1 L TS . S Quy |
1 135-08056 T-STAND COMPL. TYy By Y 1
2 111-57559 T-STAND ASH, TP (23) (1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YRRy YV U (3% ) (D
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT YRRy g (ks D) (1)
5 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT yFaghey v(3% ) (1
[ 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) YFLYT v ed 1) (1)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 ¥¥ay (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ¥R YFah (1
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ) b AL e (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)

11 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (%3 23] (4]
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER i2.5X21,5X3 PR R 12.6K21,5X3 (4)
13 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM., WITH CAP Y7 9% F3-09ay 23 (4)
14 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 oyhr#vh Mi2 331 (4)
15 111-58508 PLATE JUEYy bALR (2)
16 SL-G082601-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 2R E A (12)
17 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, VASEVINE S O i) (1)
18 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASM. AR R (BT ) (1)
19 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7343 Fay¥Int vy (0

20 111-59001% PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YLyl (2

21 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NERTS [§Y)

22 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 ¥a (2)

23 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uhyA Ah ¥6 L=12 (2)

24 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L F 3 6,7X13X1 (2)

25 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 A b R 6.2X11.4X1. (2)

26 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 h7E Ap M8 L=20 (2}

27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b33 1 % 8.7X18X1.6 {4)

28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 - NI B 3 B,.6X15K1.4 (2)

29 NM-GO80721-SE  NUT ¥8 nyhrIy M8 (2)

30 400-05709 RELAY CODE ASK, Falh{a-1 3 i

31 400-05739 INT PCB CODE ASH, INTEA vO-F 6))

32 400-05740 AC CODE ASM, ACI-} 73 {(n

33 400-05711 SERVO MOTOR P CODE ASM, ¥-& £-4-b Waya-b 23 n

34 400-05710 SERVO MOTOR S CODE ASM. $-F T-H-YVa 93~} 43 (0

35 400-05735 X MOTCOR CODE ASM. XE-3-1-h 73 (1)

36 400-05736 Y MOTOR CODE ASK, Ye-B-1-} 73 N

37 400-05737 P MOTOR CODE ASM. PE-%-1-p 73 (1)

38 400-05738 T MOTOR CODE ASM. TE-4-1-}" 73 (1)

39 H9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP -7 A3V (3)

40 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAELFY D=3.8 L=20 (6)

41 400-06887 TABLE B -7V B 1

NOTE (i) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN

TABLE STAND(JT-K44) FOR LK-1900A STANDARD MODEL.
FEMAOERE, LK-1900A BB ANy JT-KIO LB L TY,

- 36 —



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—-1903AS-301,LK-1903AS-302 (1)

LK~-1903AS-301,LK-1903AS—~ 3028 HEk% (1)

—-37 -



REF. KO __NOTE _ _PARENO. DESCRIPTLION _______. _] LA . aty .
i 400-06923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL, WYrFYE VBYYY i
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASK, Fyk B3I (1)
3 400-06925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B Fyt VB ()
4 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYR YhIF 7' Y32 (n
5 SB-1080022-00 BEARING aud 93 20y (2)
[ §B-1040016-00C BEARING anyt vyt ank (n
7 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASH. ME wrFYIYN 43 n
8 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD RUE BITvsmh n
9 SB-1080023-00 BEARING any py a0y (1}

10 228-91006 MEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NI SIFu b 7 3 (N
i 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK FYE ATy (1)
12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B EY R 25370 ] (n
13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW b 3y n
14 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nE -4NTVH 1
15 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 Ay DPX1T #14 1
16 SH-60G1802-TP SCREW WG L=18 uFAFTHE Ab 1
17 400-11948 CONNECTING ARM B VYR BLYEgeF B 1
18 B261%-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NEYE Fa-¥¥ o 1
10 B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER T IV 1
20 $D-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 viy D=7.94 H=12.7 1
21 400-06037 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE B Z IR T ) T
22 400-33047 WIPER ASM, V4N -93 1
23 85-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 MAXY 3/32-56 L=2.8 2
24 400-09860 WIPER THREAD CATCH SPRING YAN ~{hOTA 3 1
25 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B i WAFIBYYT Y 1
75 40006580 SHUTTLE THE ¢ I
27 01  400-08725 REEDLE PLATE ASM. N AILRPIN i
28 02 400-06726 REEDLE PLATE ASH.,K LY EE Y5 4 i
29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE PV e n
30 01  MAZ-15801000 GUIDE MTHY 4} {1
31 02 WAZ-15601000 GUIDE MTIN 1 {h)
32 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE AR (1)
33 B2421-280-040 MOVING KNIFE ASK. b -AZ 23 {1
34 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK oA vy {n
35 B2415-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 4359 LAt -gud (n
36 B3415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SHAL {F¥D LA - (Ja5) 73 n
37 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG {b¥Y b~ (R 1) 93 (1
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {b5Y A Y ) (1}
39 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 3539 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2}
40 SB-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 & y3y D=5 H=0.9 (1)
a1 S5-7110740-1TP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 Yhe7:y 11/64-40 L=7 (M
42 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 (n
43 §5-7090416-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L= 3.5 vAEFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
44 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MoAZ N2 A (n
45 03 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B PoAZ LB (N
45 03 B2423-230-00C WOVING KNIFE WASHER C V-AA¥FI:C @)
47 03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MoAZRENRD (n
48 03 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E AR B 2 (1)
49 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (33 20 (n
50 SH-6030500-SN SCREW N3 1=5 ¥33% N3 L=6 1
b1 RC-04TO611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 CH arAY 4.7 i
52 SD-0640216-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ y3y D=6.35 H=2.1 1
53 SH-1040650-TP SCREW $53% M4 L=6 4
54 400-10429 COUNTER WEIGHT B WT{A4B 1

NOTE (7:3)

01....FOR LE-1903AS-30%
02....FOR LK-1903A8-302
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL,

LK-1903AS5-301)8
LK-1503A8-302

B

THMAOBEZ, LE-1900ABEREIXRLTT,

-~ 38 —



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1903AS—-301, LK~ 1903A8—-302 (2)

LK~1903AS-301,LK-1903AS 302 BI85, (2)

D

-39 —



REF, N0 _NOTE __PART KO, __ _ _ _ _ __ bDESCRIPTION _________/| LA A S S Gy _
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE b VAR 1
2 400-06936 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B R/AYIRFTLHB I
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING 57 02 Al LA | 1
4 01 141-458568 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISH ASM I IYERE AATINIVAFAY Y 1
5 02 141-45650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. Favg AyanyeIvhs §yat v 1
6 T41-26104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IXIVTFFIIIIR A {n
7 141-45203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE LAY SN Lo (n
8 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE 3 AvIRIIyh YR 4 (n
8 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLANP SLIDE FAY B ATy n
10 UAZ- 15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING FAVINETY M 3 (D
11 HAZ- 15514000 SUPPORT PLATE IS ZET] )]
12 HAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 70 Y Hrav (1)
13 135-40801 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT B7pAR ¥ YFay (1)
14 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE YNITIN IR L3IqY )
15 02 141-49058 MIBDLE, CLANP JAW LEVER ASM. R F29§ Ryanyviry(3¥ Yy (1)
16 UAZ- 15507000 SHALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASK. T Ja9F A/I0F A79T37 03y ) ()
17 MAZ- 15509000 SPRING, RIGHT B AVIVITY fAn 2(3%) (n
18 $5-7050410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALFIY 9/64-40 1=3.5 (n
19 14E-48009 PLATE L, R FAYINITIIAL(3Y ) (N
20 §5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wAh#733y 3/32-56 1.=3 (1)
21 02 141-40157 WIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN.,L Fau¥ AVITIRIT (L )53 €))
22 HAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L bEUTE VEVILAEY o442 M D) (1)
23 HAZ- 15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AYINITY 4An 2 (ed Y) {1)
24 §5-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALTRY' 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
25 141-49108 PLATE L, L B AVINSTILAL R Y) (1)
26 55-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 4373%" 3/32-56 L=3 m
27 01 MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L I YA AVYeITYII 93 (1)
28 MAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM. L NEEAE L o VI FEI S TEL MRV H (1)
29 MAZ- 15809600 SPRING,RIGHT ¥ ATy 1300 3(3%) (1
30 §5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL3RY' 9/64-40 L=3.5 {1)
31 01  HAZ-158080GE EXTRA SHALL. CLAMP LEVER ASH.,L I FYATF AYINIFICR Wrya €))
32 MAZ-158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L 3 4yNE AvyvITy(ek ¥)s3 (1)
33 MAZ-15810000 SPRING,LEFT B AVIIITY 400 3(ex D) (1)
34 §5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
35 D3130-HIY-COO FINGER GUARD et - (n
36 TAT-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT YXIYOFRITIY S n
37 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY TR - (1
38 B2549-372-000 CLANP SCREW A EFELA - PARY A {1
39 B2563-372-000 RUT AV B AR TY MY OB (1
40 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY kIXL Y (2)
a1 SD-0640391-1P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 0= 3.9 T Y3y D=6.45 H=3.9 (2)
42 §D-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 = 1.8 2 viy D=5,5 H=1,8 (1)
43 $D-0550301-8P HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 4 v}y D=5.5 H=3 ¢))
44 §5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uvhrE Ab 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
45 55-8110460-CP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 IHrE &b 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
6 N3-6150310-3p NUT 15/64-28 W5 F9h 165/64-28 4]
47 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed 43249 7 (2)
48 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 v39 ' 3 6X10.5X1 (2)
49 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3379 & =¥ YT MAY n
50 01 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE RIA¥I y444 1
5l 02 ¥AZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE RIA3L YAi% i
52 55-0110643-CP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5.3 n9h7E bh 11/64-40 L=5,3 i
53 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3¥ 3 5X10,5X1 1
54 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {}F2-¥ b 2
55 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE A3In' } FHan 47 1
13 141-46508 ADJUSTING SHAFT S SIS TET A A T
57 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING ABEA 3 1
58 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER AYIA 3 DR VI 1
59 SN-5040855-8K SCREW EFVING 34 2
60 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE bsraial INVEL 1
51 $5-0151120-CP SCREW 165/64-28 L=11 nyhrE A 15764-28 L=11 2
62 WP-0612516-8D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L8 h 3 6.1%15,2X2.5 2

NOTE (#:3)

01... FOR LK-1903A8-301
02....FOR LK-1903AS-302

LK-1903A5-301 1
LK-1563AS5-302/8

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-19004

STANDARD MODEL,

R AOERSIE. LK-1000AEREBE Y B LT,

- 40 -



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK - 1900A SUBCLASSES

LEK-1900AY% 727 5 A {TRMEE&

<+
~—

12

7

26

—41 -



REF.NO  _NOTE ~_ PARTNO,  _ __ _____. DESCRIPTION _______ .1 LA S SN Quy
I 01 MDP-500B1402 KEEDLE DPX5#14-2 MIDPX5#14-2 1
2 02 MDP-500B1602 KEEDLE DPX5#16-2 AYDPX6#16-2 1
3 03 MDP-170B2102 NEEDLE DPX17#21-2 AIDPXIT#2]1-2 1
4 04 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 MIDPX:TH14-2 1
5 05 400-06485 SAFETY PLATE ASM B 7y v7 b-M¥a w(31t%) 1
6 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE TV VT L {n
7 * 400-52810 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Ve v y-bMIYEE £ (30%%3 (1
8 ¥ SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A 2%y M4 L=6 (2)
8 SM-8041150-TP  SCREW v31y M4 L=11 (2)

10 KP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vt B 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
11 04 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASW. F LA E 1
12 %04 400-33635 RUTTON TRAY BASE A 5i A 1
13 #04 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYAYTIE A M6 L=12 i
14 04 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,! L=20 IvhyrsE 2 2
15 04 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. AR 93 1
16 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 5% 3 3 3.7X8X0.3 3]
17 S8-D090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oyhsk Ah 9/64-40 L=8 - (1)
18 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE TV YhYII4R (1)
19 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR EXE VL) 0 ) (1
20 $8-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.9 v33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
21 06 141-48852 SHMALIL, CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK. R a9k Ryagiviyy (3% vy i
22 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L bEVE SEVEUF M VLSV TES M) (1)
23 HAZ- 15508000 SPRING, RIGHT B AVINITY 430 3(3%) {(n
24 141-48803 PLATE X, R B AVIRITYIAK(ZY ) (n
25 S8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IMLTEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
76 §5-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 A5 3/32-56 L=3 §))
27 06 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L VEUE M VEULAEY IR Wb i) 1
28 HAZ- 15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L a0 Avay ¥e7y(ka 1) (1)
28 141-48902 PLATE K, L ¥ AT IAK (kA ) (1)
30 §8-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.6 vht33y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 ()
31 MAZ- 15510000 SPRING, LEFT FAVINRTY fan 3 (ex W) (1)
32 85-2060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wA$33y" 3/32-56 L=3 N

NOTE (i)

01..._FOR LK-190IA8,LK-1902AS,

USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR LK-1901A8,LK-1902A8

(EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)

03....FOR LE-1902AH

04....FOR LK-1903AS8-301,LK-1903A8-302

05....FOR LK-1802AS,LK-1902AH
06....FOR LE-1803AS8-301

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1D00A

STANDARD HODEL,

LK-1901AS ,LX-1902A5, H A H

LE-1801AS,LK-1902ASH

(HAREKRL)
LX- 1802AH/

LK-1503A5-301,LK-1903A5-3024

LX-1802A8 ,LK-1902AHfH
LK-1803A58-301H

LEMA ORI, LK-1000AZIRBELRL T,

— 492 —



23.OPTION COMPONENTS (1)
AT a Vg (1)

1 4:7-10-13-16

J_ 41
2-5-8-11-14-171
| 40

l
|
|
E
i
I
I
!
|
E
[

|
|
l
|
| 7
N | L 70
]
E3'6-9-12'15'18 { 39

92~95

— 43 -~



REF. KO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTKG. ... __. DESCRIPTION .. Ev_A o, Gty
1 135-18659 WORK CLANP FOOT ASH, AIA¥17Yy 23 1
2 135- 18600 RORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT A7y 3 (1)
3 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT APITE EX Y (1}
4 135-48557 HORE CLANP FOOT ASM, AAPL7Y 73 H
5 135-48508 RORE CLANP FOOT, RIGHT AIAYITY 3% 143}
[ T35-48607 “WORK CLANF FOOT. LEFT IO (1}
1 135-48151 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASK, #4917y 23 )3
8 135-48102 WORE CLAMR FOOT, RIGHT /A7y 3% (1)
g 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT RIAILTY 2" 9 H

10 135-42451 WORK CLANP FODT ASM, RIAIE 23 1
I T35-3A0Z WORK CLANF FOOT, RIGHT EXERRYEIEEY [§3]
12 135-42501 FORE CLANP FOOT, LEFT ATy Ry 93]
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASM, A¥x 23 1
14 135-42916 KORK CLAMP F0OT, RIGHT AP AAVIY RAFITY 3F° (1)
15 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ABEhvIg AAIIFY kY (1)
T8 T35-71955 WORK CLANP FOOT ASX, TAFITY 7L T
17 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIAPLITY 3X (1)
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RIRRLTY eA Y ()
15 135-61360 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIZITY (23) i
20 135-61352 WORK CLANP FOOT ASK. ,RIGHT AAFETH(IF ) £3 (i)
Z1 T35-5T303 CLOTH PRESSER FOUT (RTGHTY FAFLTF(ER) {1}
22 [35-62509 PRESSER FOOT SLIDIXG PLATE (R) HHI7YAN UER(3Y ) (L)
23 38-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5,5 533 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
24 135-61451 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASK, ,LEFT RAARLTI(eA ) 23 (1)
25 135-61402 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) AARIFH(kA 9) £1)
piH TT5-GI508 PRESSER FOOT SLIDTRG PLATE L) b EVEEMEEIZ ] 93]
27 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3323 11/64-40 L=5.5 (1}
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIAZTHAA 1
29 141- 16404 FEED PLATE D AAY1515D 1
30 145~ 16305 FEED PLATE C RIAFEIR{HE 1
K3 T35-4800% FRED PLATE b2E i 1L T
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE R a4 1
33 141- 16602 FEER PLATE F RIZ¥I¥AL5F 1
34 141-18206 FFED PLATE B RAAFrIa{8 i
35 141-16503 - FEFD PLATE E RIAILIZ{ZE i
36 TAT-16T01 FEET PLATE G AFIFE5G 1
a7 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE FA 1
38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD k- 1
39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD e -y 1
40 141-26000 FINGER GUARD L 1
4% SH-BU4UIVI-TP SETSCREW FART 11
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE YT H 4N 1
43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B AITIY 4 (FRAB) 1
44 141-03607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 7R 4 1
45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVyZAVEY ABTE B 4b 1
£l BZIZG- TIE ~TFR AF I
47 141-03253 IKNER HOOX PRESSER ASM., A FhhT SAITAYIT 9 I
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B A% VHIBYIT 9 1
49 141-03659 SRUTTLE RACE RING ASK.,C iyt IARICHIT D 1
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASY, D Fab vibyya 1
51 AT-200% FEEN PLATE BLARK & FIXVIFRIET 7578 I
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B RSARIIR{57 F4IB 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C EF 5 232 20 O VoI i
a4 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D RIA¥LI2447° 542D 1
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E AIAYLIR{87 F¥IE i
= : TCEY FIAFLT SYISF (7aV79) T
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLAKK,L{SURFACE) RIRFLT SN D (yanTH) I
58 141-21809 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT ASAILT P3N (33Y37) i
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLAKK,LEFT RIA¥IY SV V(Yahiy) i
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASN, RIA¥2T AN §4323 i
i1} TAT-Z1255 WORK CLANP FOGUT ASY,  RIGRT TAFETTAN T{3(IY )IR {1}
82 141-21364 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASY, ,LEFT RIAIITIAN $4A( LY $)23 {5}
63 WS-0451040-XP SPRING WASHER 4,5%8.5X1 MY} 4.5%8.5X1 (2)
64 58-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=T {2}
85 141-16800 FEED PLATE H RIAeyata i ]
[ TAT-16909 FEEW FLATE™T ERFRESZTEN T
&7 135-54803 FEED PLATE FV AT L] 1
68 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT AHYITIA €X' Y 1
68 141-37509 WORK CLANP FOOT A ,RIGHT RAHFLTIA Y 1
0 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE ap - 1
7T SN-80A0I0GZ-TF SETSCREW T T
72 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT AIA$I7IR I 1
73 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A AIAFLIA{FA 1
74 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B RIAFEIRIHB 1
75 141-37805 CLOTIE PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT RIAYLTIBEL Y 1
75 FU0-2T851 AT 7903% _yavry T
77 400-21853 WORK CLANP BLANK REIGHT(KO PLAT RIALT S¥IRN _Yaty 1
78 400-21862 WORK CLANP BEANK LEFT{PLATING) FIAREP SY2eSY_3ay7y 1
79 400-21854 WORK CLAMP BLANK LEFT(NO PLATI RIAFET Fyoey 8 _yayiy 1
50 400-21855 FEED PLATE A(KO G1ZA/PLATING) AIAREIR{AT FHIA 1
BT 10U-27855 TEED PLATE B(RO GIZA/RT PLATIN ARYETHA YT 778 T
82 400-21857 FEED PLATE C(NO GIZA/SUS) FIXFIIR{AT F¥IC I
83 400-21858 FEED PLATE D(GIZA/PLATING) RIRFXIR457 549D I
84 400-21859 FEED PLATE E(GEZA/NG PEATING) RIARXIR{AT" FYIF, i
85 400-21873 FEED PLATE D3-14 AA¥1ya(309-14 i
86 A00-Z1876 FEED PLATE 1% IAFIVE(E 12 I
a7 400-21879 FEED PLATE 10 RAAFLYE4R 10 i
a8 400-21882 FEED PLATE 4 RIATIE( 14 i
49 400-21870 WORK CLAMP FOOT BLANK LEET RIARLIY Fvreh ¥ i
90 400-21872 WORK CLAMP FOOT D9-14 LEFT RIE$17308- 1405 ¥ 1
128 G0~ 21869 WORK CLAMP FOOT BLARK RIGHT E¥ER B bR VLY 1
92 400-21871 WORK CLAMP FOOT D9-14 RIGHT RAFITIDG-143% 3
53 400-21874 WORK CLANP FOOT 12 RIGHT RIA¥I7Y 123%° i
94 400-21877 WORK CLANP FCOT 10 RIGHT RIA4I7Y 10 3% 1
95 400-21880 WORK CLANP FOOT 14 RIGHT AIA¥TTY 143% 1
5 AVO-2T87H WORK TLANP FOOTTZLEFT Z7XIITS I2ER Y I
97 400-21878 WORK CLAMP FOOT 10 LEFT 23337y 10 b5 Y 1
98 400-21831 WORK CLANP FOOT 14 LEFT RIAFLTT 1den ¥ 1

— 44



24.0PTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK—-1902A, LK—1903A)
F 7 a iR (2) (LK-1902A,LK-1903AF)

— 45 -



REF. KO _ _KOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION L A T aty

I 01 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AAPITY I3 1
2 01 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIAYL7Y 43 1
3 01 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIA$IIA{R 1
4 01 135-45801 FEED PLATE RIAYIVALH 1
5 0 135-47005 FEED PLATE AIAYIVR4A I
5 01 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE AIAVIVALR 1
7 01 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE RIAFLIIA{ S 1
8 02 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE M7 4N 1
9 02 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE RIA¥I YA44 1
10 02 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R AR Ay INITY(IR )Y I
11 MAZ-16T7070AR LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK, ,R AXF Avay IRIFy (¥ ))3 §))
12 MAZ- 15709000 SPRING,RIGHT BOAVINITY 1A 3(3%) (1)
13 88-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whb33yt 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
14 02 MAZ-157080BR LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK.,L AXE Ayagye3yy v ¥y 1
15 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R AXE &vay 97y (v 0)p3 (1)
16 MAZ-15710000 SPRING, LEFT B AVIRITY 4an 24 Y) (1)
17 SS-7090410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhE3y 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
18 02 141-49603 GUIDE MTHY {) 1
NOTE (G:3) 01....FOR LK-1902A LE-1802AH
02....FOR LK-19034 LE-1303A

— 46 -



25. LK~1903A:OPTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON)

LK~1903A : A7/ aviifg (v vr2Ea Vi)

49

26

— 47 -



REF.KQ _NOTE _  PARTRNO. . _ BDESCRIPTION _ ______ .| | S-S T SR aty_ _
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL, Yoyt RYAGIIIVYE KV Y i
2 S5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TSR 11/64-40 L7 (2)
3 MAZ- 16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK FAVEIRI LA - 3R (1)
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING AVAL b -nt R (1)
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE IVIFINIINL 4 (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IRIVIFRIIER A (n
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT VACYL S 305 vl (1)
8 RE-0700000-K0¢ E-RING 7 Ef AhAv 7 (2)
9 HAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK 3AVE DY B €3]

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE YIIFINIIIA AAFLA (1)
11 MAZ- 16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER 3 AVAFL BN 9N~ (1)
12 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 n
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT AV LV -Y g (1
14 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEIRI 11/64-40 L=7 ¢}
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE & AVARL pIFR A (1)
16 SS-6111052-TPF  SCREW WHITHE B (1)
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 k5% 0 3 4.8X11,5X2 (n
18 MAZ- 16605000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE FAVYRE MY A (1)
19 $$-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TAL33YT 9/64-40 L=4.8 (D
20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6,35 W=8 A52h0F D=6.35 W=8 (1)
21 S8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 M
22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER AT bn - (1)

23 MAZ-~160080A0 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM. B AvEYz: 1 A3 {n

24 MAZ-16008000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER 3 AVAET 07 A (1)

25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP A -RE Y RYT (1)

26 S8§-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40L=7 Tht333" 11/64-40 L=7 (D

27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE RIAYL YALRA 4 (n

28 MAZ-1600300A  FEED PLATE, A FIARL YA{RA m

29 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v33¥" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (n

30 §8-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 I Ab 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)

31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 YS¥ H % 4.8K11,5X2 (1

32 WP-0501016-8D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 vi 2 5X10.5X1 ()

33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE Y2y hIIr{4 (1)

34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT a7 nE -y ¥Fa1h (n

35 12548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3279 ¥ -¥ Y7 pAY {n
36 NS-6150310-SF  NUT 15/64-28 9A7F9h 15/64-28 m

37 S5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 HYh7E B 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

38 §5-9621413-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 mE Ah 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT FAVIYE vI ¢}

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR ¥ Ay o3 (1

41 PI461-M1Y-COA  NERDLE BAR ME - (TQ-13-) i

42 MAZ-160170A0 WIPER ASM. N -3 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A B AYORY ¥ 914 VA 1

44 88-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyhr7+E Ab 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUT'TON SUPPORT LINK FAVAET vk 1

46 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3,2 B V3Y D=b.3b =3, 2 |

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE KOLE GUIDE MNTHE Ah 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 ») TQX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING 9V ¥v3a 1

50 400-10103 CONNECTING LIKK ARSIV YY)y i
51 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT I IR 7HE b 2

— 48 —



26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with sach other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.}can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FEHENME, #4Rev., No , HEISB(EEY,

BaOEREFIVEENEAY, HREINEEETCH, JHATRLT.
40006891

No.1368-[03]- - “Rev.No,

xA:Added partsENEE/D:0bsoleted partsHBRBE/E:ErratumiE

" Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. 3
* INo. | E [No. @ 3 x [No, | A [No. & #
D: 02 2 45| CH-3002001-B1 A| 03 2 A5 1CK-3012000-01
A 03 2 B2 |CM-1001000-01
02 4 551400-10438 Aj03 4 551400-28015
02 4 80 |SM-6030500-8N Al 03 4 80[SH-7030550-TP
A 03 8 72[SH-8061050-TP
D02 22 11400-03451 Al 03 22 11400-55355
D 02 22 21400-03452 A 63 22 2(/400-5535¢6
D| 02 22 31400-03453 Al 03 22 3/1400-553467
Di 02 22 24 |HR-0004800-190 Al 03 22 24 1KH-0000004-80
D 02 26 301400-06861 A 03 28 30(400-29901
D| 02 26 311400-06862 Al 03 26 311400-29902
D 02 28 321400-06863 A 03 26 321400-29803
bl o2 28 1:B9118-232-000 At 03 28 11400-48536
D[ 02 28 4 1135-51205 A 03 28 41400-51987
D 02 28 6/B3121-372-000
D02 28 71139-43204
Dl o2 28 8{PS-0200062-KH
D 02 28 9155-4110715-8P
bDijo2 28 10 |SM-4040855-8S°P A 03 28 6|SH-4040655-8°P
D| 02 28 11 | N5-6110310-S8SP
A} D3 28 T{SK-4040855-SP
D| 02 28 13(SD-0601021-5P
D 02 28 14B1506-352-000
D| 02 28 15{NS-6120310-8P
D 02 28 16| WP-0740516-SP
D 02 42 6INS5-6120310-SP
D 02 42 7TI168P-0740516-8P
b o2 42 8[138-63709
D| 02 42 1018B3121-980-000 Al 03 42 71400-52810
D} 02 42 111138-63808
D 02 42 12 PS-0200062-KH
D| o2 42 13(55-4110715-SP A 03 42 8{SM-40408655-8P
D 02 42 i5|NS-6110310-5P ’
D| 02 42 1718D-0601021-8FP
D! 02 42 18{B1506-352-000
\Dj 02 42 20(178-48508 Al 03 42 12]|400-33635 )

- 49 ~



Rev.lPageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagseRef, Parts No.
No. | E [No. & * No. B [No. &t #
02 42 21i85-9151210-7TP Al 03 42 13[SM-6061202-TFP

— 50 ~




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SF "N e XN B 50 & H_NO

Al1230-500-00A 4 63 | B2423-280-00E 30 28 | D2548-232-D00 48 35 | MAZ-158070BB 40 27

B2423-280-00E 34 43 | D3130-MIY-CO0 40 35 | MAZ-158080AB 40 32

BME-03200000 24 10 | B2423-280-00E 38 48 | D7133-555-B00 2 26 | MAZ-158080BE 40 3}

BI111-210-D00 28 42 | B2424-280-000 12 27 | D8113-555-B00 20 17 | MAZ-15809000 40 29

B1111-232-000 2 33 | B2424-280-000 30 15 | D8113-565-BO0 36 22 | MAZ-15810000 40 33

BI114-581-000 34 1 | B2424-280-000 34 30 | D8204-555-D00 20 33 | MAZ-16002000 48 27

B1116-210-D00 28 43 | B2424-280-000 38 32 MAZ-1600300A 48 28

B1129-210-000 2 4! | B2426-280-00B 44 43 | EA-0500B01-00 8 14 | MAZ-16004000 48 15

B1144-210-000 4 60 | B2426-280-000 12 22 | EA-9500B01-00 17 14 | MAZ-16005000 48 18

B1212-210-B00 4 59 | B2426-280-000 30 12 | FA-9500B01-00 17 22 | MAZ-160090A0 48 23

B1229-232-000 30 43 | B2426-280-000 34 26 | FA-9500B01-00 24 8§ | MAZ-16009000 48 24

B1229-232-000 34 9 | B2426-280-000 44 42 | FA-9500B02-00 17 23 | MAZ-16010000 48 22

B1411-552-000 4 70 | B2509-704-000 14 18 | E9567-319-000 22 53 | MAZ-16011000 48 13

B1414-232-00A 14 46 | B2538-280-000 34 51 | E9607-603-000 22 52 | MAZ-16012000 48 3

B1414-232-00B 14 47 | B2548-280-000 14 43 MAZ-16013000 48 4

B1414-232-000 14 15 | B2548-280-000 34 57 | GAF-01007000 4 64 | MAZ-16014000 48 11

B1414-555-000 4 72 | B2548-372-000 40 37 | GCT-02906000 28 28 | MAZ-16015000 48 45

B1667-506-E00 30 47 | B2549-280-000 14 42 | GPF-060600A0 20 19 | MAZ-160170A0 48 42

B1806-210-D00 8 70 | B2549-280-000 34 56 | GPF-060600A0 36 18 | MAZ-16021000 48 47

BI815-210-000 8 43 | B2549-372-000 40 38 | GPF-06080000 20 18 | MAZ-16022000 48 39

B1816-280-000 34 65 | B2652-372-000 40 9 | GPF-06080000 36 19 | WAZ-16023000 48 40

B1817-210-DAD 44 50 | B2553-372-000 40 39 | GPXK-57T0010B0 24 32 | MDP-170B1400 38 15

B1820-210-DO0 8 20 | B2657-280-D0A 14 45 | GPK-5T0010BO 26 42 | MDP-170B1402 42 4

B1821-210-D0C 8 21 | B2560-372-000 40 40 KDP-170B2100 4 79

B1822-215-P00 8 22 | B2619-372-000 38 18 | HA-0042500-00 24 26 | MDP-170B2100 34 6

B1828-210-DAA 8 69 | B2707-761-000 2 21 | HA-0042500-00 26 40 | MDP-170B2102 28 30

B1828-980-0BB 8 63 | B3027-450-00B 30 49 | HD-0005700-CA 6 18 | MDP-170B2102 42 3

B1853-512-00E 38 19 | B3117-352-000 32 4l | HD-0005700-0A 14 33 | MDP-500B1100 4 77

B1903-552-000 4 31 | B3120-372-000 28 5 | HD-0005700-0A 16 32 | MDP-500B1102 28 31

B1803-552-000 38 13 | B3125-012-000 40 54 | HD-0022300-00 12 14 | MDP-500B1400 4 78

B1908-505-000 4 26 | B3126-012-000 2 25 | HD-0022300-00 14 27 | MDP-500B1400 30 !

B1908-505-000 38 4 | B3413-552-000 34 62 | HF-0013031-58 24 13 | MDP-500B1400 34 5

B2101-280-0A0 30 7 | B8I0I-210-AAB 20 6 | HF-0013050-P0 24 15 | MDP-500B1402 28 29

B2101-280-0A0 34 17 | B8IO5-210-AAA 20 7 | HF-0030002-00 24 14 | MDP-500B1402 42 1

B2406-372-000 48 25 | BBI08-555-0A0 20 27 | HK-0346100-4A 30 33 { MDP-500B1602 42 2

B2414-280-0A0 12 32 | B8108-555-0A0 36 13 | HK-0346400-00 30 34 | MTQ-300B1400 48 48

B2414-280-0A0 30 20 | B8153-771-000 20 16 | HX-0015000-0B 8 61 | MTS-HJ100003 24 19

B2414-280-0A0 34 35 | B8I53-771-000 36 21 | HX-0015000-00 8 1 | M3004-511-00A4 24 12

82414-280-0A0 38 37 | B8202-205-000 28 20 | HX-0015000-0K 17 24 | M3801-476-000 22 6

B2415-280-0A0 12 31 | BO113-012-000 28 25 | HX-0018800-0D 22 49 | M4001-461-000 22 40

B2415-280-CA0 30 19 | B9I21-012-000 28 19 | HX-0033900-00 17 26 [ H4002-461-000 22 41

B2415-280-0A0 34 34 | BOI21-220-0A0 28 18 | HX-0033900-00 22 21 | M4004-461-000 22 42

B2415-280-0A0 38 36 | BS140-372-000 28 26 | HX-0040700-00 22 29 | M4005-461-000 22 43

B2416-280-000 12 30 | B9141-372-000 28 27 | HX-0041000-0A 22 33 | M4007-351-000 22 44

B2416-280-000 30 18 HX-0051100-00 22 51 | M4206-461-000 22 11

B2416-280-000 34 33 | CM-1001000-01 2 82 K9013-590-0A0 24 33

B2416-280-000 38 35 | CH-3001004-01 24 30 | KM-0000004-80 22 24 [ M9013-590-0A0 26 41

B2417-280-000 12 21 | CM-3002000-02 2 43 H9017-580-0A0 24 25

B2417-280-000 30 11 | CM-3004006-01 24 31 | MAO-11532000 24 17 | M9017-580-0A0 26 17

B2417-280-000 34 25 | CM-3012000-01 2 45 | MAZ-15502000 40 50 | M9024-580-0A0 26 21

B2417-280-000 38 38 | CQ-2000000-00 8 30 | MAZ-15507000 40 16 | M9034-580-0A0 26 19

B2418-280-000 12 28 | CQ-2000000-00 8 31 | MAZ-15507000 42 22 | M9035-580-0A0 26 18

B2418-280-000 30 17 | CS-0640811-SP 48 20 | MAZ-15508000 40 22 | M9640-510-00A 36 39

B2418-280-000 34 32 | (S-0800881-TP 14 48 | MAZ-15508000 42 28

B2418-280-000 38 34 | CS-087TI101B-SH 34 52 | WAZ-15509000 40 17 | NM-3040520-SC 22 22

B2421-280-0A0 12 41 MAZ-15509000 42 23 | NM-3040520-SC 22 26

B2421-280-0A0 30 29 | D1401-MIY-COA 48 41 | MAZ-15510000 40 23 | NM-6030003-SC 10 24

B2421-280-0A0 34 44 | DI405-L7A-HO0 4 76 | MAZ-15510000 42 31 | NM-6040000-SN 2 36

B2421-280-0A0 38 33 | DI405-L7TA-MO0 34 4 | MAZ-15513000 40 10 | NM-6040001-SP 6 7

B2423-280-00A 12 37 | D2101-LTA-MA0 34 18 | MAZ-15514000 40 11 | NK-6040001-SP 12 &

B2423-280-00A 30 25 | D2426-WMC-KOO 44 46 | MAZ-15514000 48 33 | NM-6040003-S5C 10 18

B2423-280-00A 34 40 | D2426-282-CO0 12 24 | MAZ-15515000 40 12 | NM-6050001-SE 18 13

B2423-280-00A 38 44 | D2426-282-C00 44 45 | MAZ-15515000 48 9 | NM-6050001-SE 18 17

B2423-280-00B 12 38 | D2511-232-BO0 32 17 | MAZ-15516000 40 60 | NM-6050001-SP 6 22

B2423-280-00B 30 26 | D2512-232-DO0 32 16 | MAZ-15601000 38 31 | KM-6050001-SP 12 8

B2423-280-00B 34 41 | D2515-232-D00 32 23 | MAZ-15602000 40 51 | NM-60GOOOI-CP 6 30

32423-280-00B 38 45 | D2520-232-DA0 32 28 | MAZ-15701000 46 8 | NM-6060001-SC 28 14

B2423-280-00C 12 36 | D2521-232-DA0 32 29 | MAZ-15702000 46 9 | NM-6060001-SC 28 35

B2423-280-00C 30 24 | D2527-232-DO0 32 42 | MAZ-157070AB 46 11 | NM-6060003-SC 6 43

B2423-280-00C 34 30 | D2527-232-DD0 40 55 | MAZ-157070BB 46 10 | NM-6080001-SC 22 10

B2423-280-00C 38 46 | D2528-232-D00 32 43 | MAZ-157080AB 46 15 | KM-6080002-SC 24 24

B2423-280-00D 12 39 | D2520-232-DO0 32 44 | MAZ-157080BB 46 14 | NM-G080721-SE 20 26

B2423-280-000 30 27 | D2545-232-DOA 32 10 | MAZ-15708000 46 12 | NM-6080721-SE 36 29

B2423-280-00D 34 42 | D2545-232-DOB 32 11 | MAZ-15710000 46 16 | NM-6120001-SE 20 28

B2423-280-00D 38 47 | D2545-232-DOC 32 12 | MAZ-15801000 38 30 | NM-6120003-SE 36 14

B2423-280-00E 12 40 | D2548-232-D00 40 49 | MAZ-158070AB 40 28 | NM-61§0511-SE 18 18

~51 -




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFF
N:itiid H X S H N X3 H N & NO
NS-6110310-SP 2 28 | SL-4031081-SC 24 O | SM-6020350-SP 16 15 SK-8480652-TP 4 18
N5-61105630-SP 32 14 | SL-4031081-SF 22 15 | SK-6020450-TF 16 19 SM-8480652-TP 4 48
NS-6120480-SP 32 32 | SL-4031091-8C 16 33 | SK-6020460-TP 8 26 SM-8480662-TP 4 81
NS-6150310-SP 40 46 | SL-4031291-SC 6 19 | SH-6020450-TP 8 44 SH-9061203-SE 20 20
NS-6150310-SP 48 36 | SL-4031201-SC 14 34 | SK-6030500-SN 30 41 SM-9061203-SE 36 23

SL-4040681-SC 10 46 | 5M-6030500-SN 34 8 SH-9061403-CP 32 2
PD-0201000-0B 30 651 | SL-4040881-SC 22 16 | SH-6030500-SN 38 50 SM-9082023-8E 20 23
PS-0400142-KH 4 62 | SL-404088:1-SC 22 18 | SM-6D30502-TP 16 27 SH-9082023-SE 36 26

SL-4040881-SC 22 20 | SH-G6040602-TP 8§ 3 $8-1060210-TF 12 26
RC-0410415-KP 30 53 [ SL-4040881-SC 22 28 | SM-6040602-TP 10 2 $58-1060210-TP 30 13
RC-0479611-KP 6 38 | SL-4040881-SF 17 19 | SK-6040602-TP 10 14 S8-1060210-TF 34 28
RC-047961 1-KP 6 44 | SL-4040881-SC 8 5 | SH-6040650-TP 2 9 8§8-1060210-TP 38 39
RC-0470611-KP 38 61 | SL-4040881-5C & 60 | SM-6040650-TP 2 38 58-1110640-7P 32 27
RC-0560711-KP 2 57 | SL-4040891-SC & 62 | SH-6040650-TP 8 36 $8-1110640-TP 44 23
RE-0200000-K0 16 8 | SL-4040891-SC 22 4 | SM-6040650-TP 8 63 8$-1110640-TP 44 27
RE-0300000-K0 8 23 | SL-4040891-SC 22 5 | SH-6040660-TP 14 23 8§-2060310-5¢ 40 20
RE-0400000-K0 2 58 | SL-4040891-SC 22 50 | SM-6040650-TP 14 32 S§-2060310-SF 40 26
RE-0700000-K0 32 20 | SL-4041091-SC 22 31 | SM-G6040650-TP 16 11 $§-2060310-SP 42 26
RE-0700000-K0 40 47 | SL-4041281-SC 14 28 | SM-6040802-TN 10 9 $5-2060310-SP 42 32
RE-0700000-K¢ 48 8 | SL-4041291-SC 12 15 | SM-6040802-TP 6 4 §5-2110939-SP 14 56
RE-0800000-K0 4 19 | SL-4041681-8F 22 48 | SM-5040802-TP 6 17 $5-2110930-SP 34 48
RE-0900000-K¢ 10 3 | SL-4041691-SC 24 29 | SM-6040802-TP 12 13 $5-5060310-SP 38 23

SL-4043591-8C 22 25 | SM-6040802-TP 14 40 | $5-6080340-SP 42 20
S$B-1040016-00 4 24 | SL-6040D892-TN 30 50 | SM-6040802-TP 16 31 S5-6090612-TF 48 44
SB-1040016-00 38 & | SL-6040892-TN 48 51 | SK-6040860-TP 2 40 $5-6090670-TP 4 71
$B-1080022-00 4 23 | SL-6052592-TN 4 656 | SM-6040860-TP 2 42 $5-6110430-TP 12 33
§B-1080022-00 38 5 | SL-6084092-TN 28 9 | SM-5041050-TP 10 1§ $5-6110430-TF 30 21
SB-1080023-00 4 30 | SL-9082091-SE 20 13 | SM-6041150-TP 2 20 SS-6110430-TF 34 36
§B-1080023-00 38 9 | SL-90B2091-SE 36 16 | SM-6041150-TP 14 & $8-6110430-TF 38 42
SB-1100024-00 6 3 | SM-1030601-SP 4 13 | SH-6D41150-TP 14 8 55-6110480-SF 14 38
SB-1100024-00 8 9 | SM-1040650-TP 12 43 | SK-6041150-TP 42 9 $5-6110480-SP 48 29
$B-1200017-00 4 7 | SM-1040650-TP 14 26 | SH-6041200-SP 16 29 $5-6111062-TF 48 16
SB-1200018-00 4 5 | SM-1040650-TP 30 45 | SK-6060550-TP 4 20 $5-6120940-8P 34 60
$B-1200018-00 4 6 | SM-1040650-TP 34 11 | SH-6061200-SP 4 49 85-6121212-TP 8 50
$B-3070002-0A 4 35 | SM-1040650-TP 38 53 | SK-6061202-TP 32 4 58-7090410-8¢ 12 28
SB-~3070002-0B 4 36 | SM-2360110-TP 16 6 | SM-6061202-TP 42 13 S§5-7090410-SP 30 16
SB-3070002-0C 4 37 | SM-3061062-TF 14 78 | SH-6061250-TP 4 84 $§-7090410-SP 34 31
5B-3070002-0D 4 38 | SM-3061052-TP 34 14 | SH-60616i0-SC 18 6 $§-7090410-8P 38 43
SB-3080010-0A 8§ 39 | SH-4020600-SP 16 17 | SM-B061802-TP 6 25 SS-7090410-SP 40 18
$B-3080010-08 8 40 | SM-4021201-SC 17 13 | SM-6061802-TP 6 28 $5-7090410-SF 40 24
5B-3080010-0C 8 41 | SM-4030455-SP 8 29 | SM-6061802-TP 14 69 $8-7090410-SP 40 30
SB-3080010-0D 8§ 42 | SM-4030601-SN 2 44 | SH-6061802-TP 30 42 SS-7090410-SP 40 34
SD-0350156-TP 16 25 | SM-4D30G601-SN 16 35 | SM-6061802-1P 38 16 §S-7090410-SP 42 25
SD-0400266-TP 16 9 | SM-4030801-SF 22 45 | SM-6066002-TN 28 16 $5-7090410-SP 42 30
SD-0500081-TF 12 42 | SM-4030855-SN 230 | SM-6066002-TN 28 34 SS5-7080410-8P 46 13
SD-0500091-TF 30 30 | SM-4040655-SP 28 6 | SM-6081252-TP 4 47 $5-7090410-SP 46 17
SD-0500091-TP 34 45 | SM-4040665-SP 42 & | SM-6083002-TN 22 7 $§-7090510-8F 48 19
SD-0500091-TF 38 40 | SM-4040855-SP § 12 | SH-6084002-TN 24 20 S8-7090610-SP 32 37
SD-0550181-SF 40 42 | SM-4040855-SP § 47 | SH-T030550-TP 4 80 S§-7110510-8P 32 24
8D-0550271-TF 32 3G | SM-4040855-SP 12 17 | SM-8030412-TF 10 7 SS-7110710-SP 44 64
SD-0550301-8F 40 43 | SM-4040856-3P 14 30 | SH-8040302-TP 44 4] $8-7110740-TF 12 35
SD-0600206-TP 6 35 | SH-4040855-SP 14 36 | SH-8040302-TP 44 71 $§-7110740-TF 14 b7
SD-0640216-TP 6 45 | SH-4040855-SP 17 21 | SM-8040310-S§ 4 66 $8-7110740-TP 30 23
SD-0640216-TP 30 44 | SM-4040865-SP 17 25 | SM-8040310-8S 4 68 $§-7110740-TP 34 38
SD-0640216-TP 34 10 | SH-4040855-SP 28 7 | SN-B040802-TP 2 76 $§-7110740-TFP 34 58
$D-0640216-TP 38 52 | SM-4041055-SP 2 12 | SM-8040802-TF 22 46 S5-7110740-TF 38 41
SB-0640321-TP 48 46 | SM-4041655-SP 14 2 | SH-80504D2-TP 6§ 156 | $8-7110740-TP 48 2
SD-0640391-TP 40 41 | SM-4042055-SP 14 81 | SM-8050502-TP 2 14 S8-7110740-TP 48 12
$D-0700406-TP 6 23 | SM-4050855-SP 2 6 | SM-8050512-TP 14 49 §S-7110740-TP 48 14
SD-0790606-TP 6 28 | SM-4050855-SP 17 15 | SM-8050592-TF 12 2 §S-7110740-TF 48 26
$P-0791271-SP 38 20 | SM-4051405-SE 18 12 | SM-8060602-TP 14 4 $§8-7151210-SP 34 56
SD-0800327-TP 6 21 | SH-4051655-SP 6 2 | SM-8060602-TP 14 10 $§-8080310-TP 14 60
SD-0800327-TP 12 7 | SM-4061255-SP 2 4 | SM-8060610-TP 8 18 $S-8110410-TF 48 21
SD-08004056-TP 16 23 | SM-4061255-5P 2 32 | SM-8060612-TP %2 22 S8-8150510-TP 14 44
SD-1000406-TP 6 33 | SM-4061255-SP 2 34 | SH-8060612-TP 8 12 $8-8150822-TF 34 53
SD-1201506-TP 30 5 | SM-4061255-SP 30 40 | SM-BOGOB1Z-TP 4 4 $5-8150822-TF 34 64
SK-3311601-SE 20 34 | SM-4061255-SP 34 2 | SH-8060812-TP 4 10 SS-8660612-TP 14 20
8K-3311601-SE 28 21 | SM-5030501-SC 14 72 | SM-8060812-TP 4 58 SS-9080813-TP 42 17
SK-3382001-SE 24 28 | SM-5040655-SN 2 67 | SH-8060812-TP 4 82 85-9110460-CP 32 34
SK-3382001-SE 36 40 | SM-5040855-SN 2 2 | SM-8060812-TP 6 10 85-9110460-CP 32 39
SK-3412001-SE 42 14 | SH-5040855-SN 2 14 | su-8060812-TP 8 17 S8-9110460-CP 40 45
SK-3512001-SE 24 18 | SM-5040855-SN 2 19 | SM-8060812-TP 12 10 85-0110460-CP 48 37
SK-3513201-88 20 2 | SM-5040855-SN 2 80 | SH-8060812-TP 14 13 85-9110543-CP 40 52
SL-4030681-SC 30 52 | SM-5040855-SN 8 59 | SM-3060812-TP 14 16 $8-9110920-CP 32 21
SL-4030881-SC 30 36 | SM-5040855-SN 32 46 | SM-8061050-TP 8 72 55-9111010-8F 48 30
SL-4031081-8¢ 24 3 | SM-5040855-SN 40 59 | SM-8061612-TP 10 47 88-9151120-CP 32 8

— 52 .




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 51
PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
ik 3 H__NO 2 H N &8 N0 xS HE N

§8-8151120-CP 40 61 105-02300 2 46 135-48557 44 4 141-20208 44 52

58-9621413-8P 40 44 110-72402 2 27 135-48607 44 6 141-20307 44 b4

§$8-9621413-SP 48 38 111-55108 20 31 135-48706 46 7 141-20406 44 66

SvV-4030601-SR 22 47 111-56207 20 32 135-54506 44 32 141-20505 44 53

111-57559 36 2 135-54803 4 75 141-21255 44 61

TA-0670604-R0 4 14 111-57658 36 3 135-54803 44 67 141-21263 44 60

TA-0750704-R0 2 48 111-57757 36 4 135-61303 44 21 141-21354 44 62

TA-0850604-R0 2 48 111-57955 3 b 135-613562 44 20 141-21701 44 56

TA-1050504-R0 2 50 111-580562 36 6 135-61360 44 19 141-21800 44 57

TA-1250406-R0 2 51 111-58300 20 8 135-61402 44 25 141-21909 44 58

TA-1270502-R0 2 52 111-58300 6 7 135-61451 44 24 141-22006 44 59

TA-1470704-R0O 2 B3 111-58409 20 9 135-62509 44 22 141-35305 44 70

TA-1550902-R0 2 b4 111-58409 36 8 135-62608 44 26 141-36402 14 37

TA-2100904-R0O 2 6&56 111-58508 36 15 135-71906 28 37 141-37509 44 69

111-58516 20 12 135-71906 44 17 141-37608 44 68

WP-0320500-5SC i6 T §11-568607 20 10 135-71955 44 16 141-37707 44 73

WP-0370316-8D 42 16 111-58607 6 9 135-72003 28 38 141-378086 44 T2

WP-0400516-UZ 10 19 111-59001 20 15 135-72003 44 18 141-37905 44 75

WP-0400516-UZ 10 22 111-59001 6 20 135-73407 28 41 141-38002 44 74

WP-0430801~-SC 10 10 122-58000 30 37 135-73407 44 39 141-40206 32 35

WP-0450801-8D 28 8 135-08056 36 ! 137-056108 2 39 141-402565 32 6

Wp-0450801-SD 42 10 135-08700 2 16 137-86306 u T 141-40354 32 18

WP-0450801-5P 6 48 135-08809 2 17 138-10908 48 43 141-405562 32 26

WP-0450801-5P 6 49 135-08508 2 18 138-11906 40 58 141-40750 32 33

WP-0450801-SP 8§ 58 135-09708 6 36 138-12003 40 57 141-40909 32 22

WP-0450801-SP 123 135-15606 6 13 138-12102 8 b4 141-41055 32 13

WP-0450801-SP 14 50 135-16208 14 12 138-12102 28 33 141-41105 32 15

WP-0450801-5P 14 82 135-17404 14 21 138-16608 2 29 141-41204 32 31

WP-0450801-SP i6 36 135-18501 14 54 138-16855 2 15 141-41402 32 19

WpP-0450826-SC 2 68 135-18600 i4 61 138-17754 20 14 141-41402 40 36

WP-0450846-SP 12 34 135- 18600 44 2 138-17754 6 17 141-41402 448 7

WP-0450846-SP 30 22 135-18659 44 1 138-89407 42 6 141-41501 32 36

WP-0450846-SP 34 37 135-18709 14 62 141-01208 28 17 141-41758 306 32

WP-0450846-SFP 38 49 135-18709 44 3 141-03263 8§ 45 141-42103 30 46

WP-0480856-SP 6 60 136-18808 14 55 141-03253 44 47 141-43602 34 13

WP-0482086-SD 48 17 136-29607 8§ 34 141-03352 8 46 141-45106 40 1

WP-0482086-SD 48 31 135-33104 14 58 141-03352 30 8 141-45650 40 5

WP-0501016-5D 32 40 135-33104 44 37 141-03352 34 18 141-45858 40 4

WP-0501016-SD 40 48 135-40604 30 48 141-03352 38 25 141-46054 48 1

WP-0501016-Sb 40 53 135-40801 40 13 141-033562 44 48 141-46104 40 6

Wp-0501016-Sp 48 32 135-40801 48 34 141-03659 8 47 141-46104 43 6

WP-0612516-8D 32 3 | 135-41107 32 25 | 141-0365% 34 20 141-46203 40 7

Wp-0612516-SD 32 6 135-41404 32 7 141-0365% 44 49 141-46203 48 b

Wp-0612516-8D 32 9 135-415603 32 38 141-03807 8§ 27 141-46302 40 8

WP-0612516-SD 40 62 135-41602 32 45 141-04004 8 25 141-46401 40 14

WP-0621016-8D 14 70 135-42402 44 11 141-04400 6 32 141-46401 48 10

WP-0621016-SD 14 79 135-42451 4 10 141-05407 14 53 141-46708 42 19

Wp-0621016-Sp 34 15 135-42501 44 12 141-09607 12 23 141-46757 42 16

WP-0651056-8H 30 4 135-42016 14 65 141-09607 34 27 141-46807 42 18

Wp-0651646-8C 28 156 135-42015 44 14 141-09607 44 44 141-46906 40 56

WP-0651646-SC 28 36 | 135-42964 44 13 | 141-11504 14 31 141-48208 48 49

WP-0671016-SE 20 21 135-43012 14 66 141-11702 14 29 141-48407 30 38

WP-0671016-SE 36 24 135-43012 44 15 141-1186] 14 35 141-48407 440 3

We-0820516-8P 4 50 135-43716 34 50 141-13450 2 24 141-48803 42 24

WP-0841601-8C 22 g 135-43764 34 46 141-13468 2 23 141-48852 42 21

WP-0841601-SC 24 22 135-43806 34 54 141-155654 17 20 141-48802 42 29

WP-0852086-SC 24 21 135-439056 34 58 141-16107 14 73 141-48951 42 27

WP-0871602-SE 20 24 136-44051 34 63 141-16107 44 28 141-49009 40 19

Wp-0871602-SE 36 27 135-444656 34 47 141-16206 14 74 141-49058 40 15

WP-1302501-SE 20 29 135-44614 34 49 141-16206 44 34 141-49108 40 25

WP-1302501-SE 36 11 135-447056 34 61 141-16305 44 30 141-49157 40 21

WP~ 170260080 18 19 135-45504 46 3 141-16404 i4 77 141-49603 46 18

WS-0451040-KF 44 463 135-45660 46 1 141-16404 44 29 170-07402 20 1

WS-0510002-KN 18 16 135-456801 46 4 141-16503 28 39 170-07402 36 10

WS-0610002-KN 28 10 135-46700 446 6 141-16503 44 35 178-45009 22 30

WS-0621210-KR 20 22 135-47006 46 5 141-16602 44 33 178-48458 42 11

WS-0621210-KR 36 25 135-47161 446 2 141-16701 44 36

WS-0820002-KR 22 8 135-48003 44 31 141-16800 4 176 228-91006 4 28

WS-0820002-KR 24 23 135-48102 14 63 141-16800 44 65 228-91006 38 10

WS-0861410-KR 20 25 135-48102 44 8 141-16909 28 40 228-91204 4 34

W3-0861410-KR 36 28 135-48151 44 7 141-16%09 44 66 229-01409 2 81

WS-1263010-KN 20 30 135-48201 14 64 141-18053 20 3 229-02506 2 11

WS-1253010-KN 36 12 135-48201 44 9 141-18152 20 4 229-20508 237

135-48300 14 59 141-18251 20 6 229-21506 10 30

100-04109 2 47 135-48300 44 38 141-20000 44 40 229-21606 16 40

101-08009 4 15 135-48508 44 5 141-20109 44 bl 229-28808 10 28

- 53 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S "N BE H_NO BE AN EX " K0

229-30309 18 14 | 400-05401 22 23 | 400-06537 4 33 | 400-06935 32 1
229- 30358 18 1 | 400-05401 26 16 | 400-06561 4 16 | 400-06935 40 2
229- 30408 18 10 | 400-05641 22 13 | 400-06563 8 11 | 400-06937 38 21
229-30507 18 9 | 400-05648 22 12 | 400-06573 8 18 | 400-08693 6 27
229-30705 18 7 | 400-05648 26 4 | 400-06574 8 19 | 400-09860 38 24
229-30804 18 5 | 400-05660 17 17 | 400-06575 8 37 | 400-10103 48 50
229-30903 18 4 | 400-05664 17 16 | 400-06576 8 38 | 400-10404 2 5
229-31000 18 3 | 400-05664 26 28 | 400-06577 8 28 | 400-10405 2 13
228-31108 18 2 | 400-05677 24 2 | 400-06578 8 15 | 400-10414 2 31
229-31208 18 15 | 400-05677 26 38 | 400-06580 8 66 | 400-10415 4 2
229-31307 18 11 | 400-05691 24 6 | 400-06580 30 9 | 400-10416 4 3
229-31406 18 8 | 400-05692 24 4 | 400-06580 34 21 | 400-10418 4 8
229-32800 28 2 | 400-05693 24 5 | 400-06580 38 26 | 400-10419 4 9
229-33006 28 22 | 400-05694 24 7 | 400-06581 8 67 | 400-10421 4 12
229-33105 28 23 | 400-05695 24 1 | 400-06581 34 22 | 400-10423 4 45
229-33204 28 24 | 400-05695 26 37 | 400-06617 10 5 | 400-10429 38 54
229-58458 24 16 | 400-05697 24 27 | 400-06622 10 26 | 400-10434 4 39
235-17501 6 5 | 400-05700 26 1 | 400-06625 10 4 | 400-10435 4 40
236-04309 4 57 | 400-05701 26 2 | 400-06628 10 1 | 400-10436 4 41
236- 30007 8 32 | 400-05702 26 3 | 400-06628 26 29 | 400-10437 4 52
236- 30007 8 33 | 400-05705 22 14 | 400-06661 6 8 | 400-10439 4 53
236-38108 17 8 | 400-05706 22 27 | 400-06665 6 20 | 400-10440 4 54
236-38208 17 10 | 400-05709 36 30 | 400-06666 6 14 | 400-10441 4 73
236-38406 17 11 | 400-05710 36 34 | 400-06671 6 24 | 400-10442 4 74
262-04008 14 51 | 400-05711 36 33 | 400-06672 6 31 | 400-10443 6 16
262-04107 14 52 | 400-05712 34 12 | 400-06674 6 34 | 400-10451 6 37
262- 18602 10 31 | 400-05725 17 18 | 400-06677 34 16 | 400-10455 6 39
262-23305 14 14 | 400-05726 22 36 | 400-06678 6 46 | 400-10457 6 40
262-60000 2 56 | 400-05726 26 6 | 400-06711 121 | 400-10458 6 41
262-60109 2 62 | 400-05727 22 37 | 400-06712 12 6 | 400-10458 30 6
262-60208 2 63 | 400-05727 26 5 | 400-06716 6 9 | 400-10464 8 6
262-60307 2 69 | 400-05728 26 35 | 400-06716 12 9 | 400-10467 8 7
262-60406 2 71 | 400-05728 30 2 | 400-06717 12 11 | 400-10469 g8 8
262-60505 2 73 | 400-05729 17 1 | 400-06721 12 26 | 400-10470 8 71
262-60604 2 75 | 400-05729 26 25 | 400-06721 30 14 | 400-10471 8§ 35
262-60703 2 71 | 400-05730 17 4 | 400-06721 34 29 | 400-10473 8 55
262-60802 2 59 | 400-05730 26 22 | 400-06721 38 29 | 400-10474 8 56
262-60901 2 64 | 400-05731 17 2 | 400-06722 12 18 | 400-10475 8 &7
262-61008 2 65 | 400-05731 26 23 | 400-06722 30 10 | 400-10477 10 6
262-61107 2 66 | 400-05732 17 3 | 400-06722 34 23 | 400-10478 1039
262-61206 2 72 | 400-05732 26 24 | 400-06723 1219 | 400-10479 10 8
262-61305 2 70 | 400-05733 17 5 | 400-06723 34 24 | 400-10482 10 11
262-61503 2 78 | 400-05733 26 26 | 400-06724 12 20 | 400-10486 10 15
262-61602 2 60 | 400-05734 17 12 | 400-06725 38 27 | 400-10487 10 17
262-61701 2 61 | 400-05734 26 27 | 400-06726 38 28 | 400-10480 10 20
263- 15606 12 44 | 400-05735 36 35 | 400-06736 14 11 | 400-10492 10 12
263- 15706 12 45 | 400-05736 36 36 | 400-06737 14 24 | 400-10495 10 13
263- 15804 12 46 | 400-05737 36 37 | 400-06738 14 17 | 400-10497 10 21
263- 15903 12 47 | 400-05738 36 38 | 400-06739 14 25 | 400-10498 10 23
265-00009 14 19 | 400-05739 36 31 | 400-06740 14 22 | 400-10500 10 25
265-00306 4 61 | 400-05740 36 32 | 400-06745 14 67 | 400-10503 10 27
265-00405 6 26 | 400-06475 2 1 | 400-06747 14 68 | 400-10504 10 28
265-01403 14 3 | 400-06478 2 3 | 400-06761 16 1 | 400-10508 10 32
265-01502 14 9 | 400-06481 2 10 | 400-06762 16 2 | 400-10509 10 44
265-01858 8 24 | 400-06484 28 3 | 400-06765 16 3 | 400-10510 10 33
400-06485 42 5 | 400-06768 16 4 | 400-10511 10 34

400-00029 22 17 | 400-06487 2 7 | 400-08772 16 12 | 400-10512 19 35
400-00029 26 7 | 400-06488 2 8 | 400-06776 16 24 | 400-10513 10 36
400-00046 26 14 | 400-06495 17 6 | 400-06777 16 18 | 400-10514 10 37
400-00046 26 15 | 400-06496 17 7 | 400-06780 16 13 | 400-10515 10 38
400-00056 2219 | 400-06497 17 9 | 400-06781 16 14 | 400-10521 10 41
400-00056 26 13 | 400-06515 4 65 | 400-06782 16 16 | 400-10522 10 42
400-03458 22 54 | 400-06516 4 67 | 400-06836 8 65 | 400-10523 10 43
400-03484 22 38 | 400-06517 4 46 | 400-06840 8 64 | 400-10525 12 12
400-03484 26 36 | 400-06525 30 39 | 400-06864 16 28 | 400-10526 1216
400-03485 22 39 | 400-06525 34 3 | 400-06864 26 33 | 400-10527 15 20
400-05385 24 11 | 400-06525 38 14 | 400-06886 20 1 | 400-10528 16 21
400-05388 26 12 | 400-06529 4 21 | 400-06887 36 41 | 400-10530 16 26
400-05390 26 20 | 400-06530 4 22 | 400-06912 26 34 | 400-10531 16 30
400-05391 22 32 | 400-06531 4 25 | 400-06912 30 31 | 400-10532 16 34
400-05391 26 10 | 400-06532 4 32 | 400-06913 30 35 | 400-10533 4 42
400-05392 26 11 | 400-06532 38 11 | 400-06914 30 54 | 400-10533 4 44
400-05393 22 34 | 400-06534 4 27 | 400-06923 38 1 | 400-10534 4 43
400-05393 26 8 | 400-06534 38 7 | 400-06924 38 2 | 400-10536 147
400-05394 22 35 | 400-06535 4 29 | 400-06925 38 3 | 400-10570 14 71
400-05394 26 9 | 400-06535 38 8 | 400-06926 38 12 | 400-10571 2 35

- 54 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART NO PAGE KEF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B " N 2% " K & X0 i H X
400-10572 4 1
400-10573 4 B9
400-10574 4 15
400-10575 8 13
400-10589 16 10
400-10879 8 b2
400-11152 16 22
400-115611 3 51
400-11512 8§ 48
400-11902 4 5l
400-11928 2 79
400-11948 30 3
400-11948 8 17
400-12127 8 2
400-13640 28 13
400-13721 8 4
400-13967 10 45
400-14963 8 49
40014965 8 68
400-15800 16 5
400-160717 8 10
400-16194 28 32
400-16195 28 11
400-17202 6 42
400-21851 44 76
400-21852 44 T8
400-21853 44 77
400-21854 44 79
400-21855 44 80
400-21856 44 8]
400-21857 44 82
400-21858 44 83
400-21859 44 B84
400-21869 44 91
400-21870 44 89
400-21871 44 92
400-21872 44 890
400-21873 44 85
400-21874 44 93
400-21876 44 06
400-21876 44 86
400-21877 44 94
400-21878 44 97
400-21879 44 87
400-21880 44 95
400-21881 44 98
400-21882 44 88
400-23831 6 1}
400-26818 4 17
400-28015 4 bbb
400-28015 4 83
400-28015 26 39
400-29901 14 1
400-29901 26 30
400-29902 14 8
400-29902 26 31
400-29803 6 i
400-29803 26 32
400-31136 4 11
400-33047 38 22
400-33635 42 12
400-36110 28 12
400-39012 14 80
400-39013 14 41
400-38255 14 39
400-40256 6 §
400-40256 12 4
400-48536 28 1
400-51987 28 4
400-52810 432 7
400-55355 22 1
400-56356 22 2
400-55357 22 3

— 55~




ME MO

— 5§ -




ME MO

w BT -







1] 4)

JUK| CORPORATION

Copyiight (£ 2002 - 2007 JUKI CORP

FRoEGLRETER. A¥TeIE
ERELET,

AN rigyhtm reserened hissaghet the wodd,

JUK| TS

HELES, SR
To ordar of for uithar
[Pt o,

pleasn conbas -

Ho =Y YA NSRS FEs  EETLENBYET,

# The deatripfon coversd in this paris 151 5 subject to changs ke mpetvemend of S commedity walhoul rstics,
Ho@A—F X b, B00TH2] AECHSERTHERLCLOTT.

o Thig pare kst el in aordince wih s podust specficaiors &5 ol Fobmang 2007,

Prtedin fapan



